_ At 9,00 a*olock Jedncwday morming, June 26, tho BStots
Biglhwiny Compiesien net in the Central Higlway Bullding, Bichmond,
Von, thore belng presont Moaars, ¥, P. Barrow, Geo. P, DeBardit,

8. W, Aawls, Howard C. Hogers, J. B. Wemplcr, J, F. Wysor and
Jomoa A, Andsrscons Tho morting wos called te order by the Chalrman,

_ Hoved by Mr. ‘Tﬂi-"'- sooonded by Mr. Wampler, that the
mimtor of the meoting of Marah 4, 1947, be approved, Mbtlom onrried.

. Moved by Mr. Wemgiier, seoonded by Mr. Wyaor, that the
Comulaelon approye tha permlts issusd Brom Moroh 4 to June 25 inclusive,
as regorded in the Amiitiag Diviefom. Motlon carried,

. Moved by Mr. Riogers, asvonded by Mr. Darrow, that the
Ooxmdanicn contirm awerd of contrest on bids recelwisd Jupe 12th For
insursnce on the Departmsntfs fleet of mrtancbiles apd trudks,

1,086 volifales, for the yesr begluning July 1, 1947, to tha Pomnsylvania
Throshernen sad Fermors' lhbunl Insurante Company. - Hotion carried.

Jum 21, 18T, b follon metben ol Era eiinin, "ot Bavens T
. » oW or r e : = 'WE
Brerted thip 1110, sl » Imtitoth o Gllpin, of Boyos, Vi,
Whareas Major Glipin had Yoen o moat. mlusbie saset to the
Bighwey Commissicn and highway devologment in Virginia for many
yorrs and had falthfilly sarved as o Mesber of %this bofdy ginae
Beptosdier 20, 1838, Thersfore

Bo it Rosolwed that the Stats Highway Commslasion deplores
the lose. of this sblo and cwtrtanding gemtlenmen and ecllesruc :
whoso svery ot wis marked by the. highewt character agd nonsider=tion,

Ba It Purther RHesolved that e sopy of this Rpsolution’be
aproad upon the affioinl minutes of the Simte Highamy Comairaion and
that o copy be tranamitted to the fanily of the Tuwte Kermeth Nowoomed
Gllpin as & tribute of respoct and love and ag¢ on exprespion of ihe
heartfolt aympathy of this Gomml sslany

4 letter of lay 28 from Mr. Robert Lans Anfdarson, Prosident
of the Marion Ghamber of Commercs, was road ta the Commlasiom, relatis
to Route 18, Marion to Tasewsll,

A lstter of May 28 from the Presidemt oF the Wythe County
Ohombor of Commercs wmax rend to the Commlasion relative to roquest for
alloontions and inprevanents in the cunty,

Lattar of June 2 from ths Mayor of Priess wap plsc read Bd the
Comstssion relative to tha seotlom of Rouke 94 in Fries



Nowved by M, Rawls, ssconded Wy Mr, Wampler, that Permit No,
11 Puokingham County, Route 20, ivaued September 18, 1948, to dree
8d3le Auntin, Dillwyn, Vae, be oamoslled as reqwsted, Motion cérrieds

Neved by Nr, Wysor, seconded by Mrv, PeBardit, that Permit
Hoy, 19188, Roancke Cofmby, Routs B-117, Lssued October 14, 1946, to th
Appelachian Xleotrie Power Co., REosnocke, Va,, be oamselled as requeatas,

. Moved by Ur. Rogers, seoomdsd by ¥r. Wemplor', that Pgemdt
Nos: 11062, Prinos Edward Qounty, Route 460, iasued Octgber 25, 1948, to
Mra, Oladys Wade, R.F.D. #E, Farmville, Va., be vanoslled as requestsd,

Mowed by Mr, Barrow, secomded Yy Mr. Rogers, that Permit Hoe
20604, Balilax Qounby, Routes 501 upd 858, issued Newember 20, 1946, to
Es Fy Darnett, R.FeDs #&, Box 298, South Bostom, Vauy be canpelled as re-
guonted, Motlon owrriod,

Uoved by Mr; Hwpler , weganded by ¥r. Wysor, thet Permit Noy-
25803, Route 6, dpoahland County, issusd Janvary 10, 1947 to the Sydnor
Puap and Wall Co, Ino,, Rialmond, Va,, bs cannelled ns refuerted, Motlon

: . Moved by Mr. Rawls, seccnded Ly Mr, Rogers, that Permit Noe
18023, Washington County, Route 91, issued April 15, 1947 tc Nr, Waltar
Rosenboum, Glede Sprimg, Va,, bo camwelled as requesteds Notien carrieds

© Moved by Mr, DeBardit, seocnded by Mre Rewls, Shat Pormit Moy
12022, Washingten Qowrty, Route 11, imsued April 11, 1947, %o Mr. Walter
.Roanribaim, Glade Spring, Va,, be cnnrelled as requastad, Motion onrrisd,

L Moved. by Ur, Wemnler, seconded by Up. HSEardit , that Permit
Bow: 30816=8, Bucharman County, Route 25, issued Dohdher 30, 1946 to the
dppalachisn Bleotrio Fowar (0., Bluafield, West TMrgfuls, be canselled an -
requastod, Wotjicm aerrled,

. Moved by Mr. Bogers, seconded by Me, Wempler, that Pormit Hos
1540, Route 11, Reancke Coumty, issusd Maroh 7, to Pred J, Swinburne and
By -l;j:nuoat{. Routs 1, Pulaski County, be canoslled ad requestad, Hotion
"arr

Moved by Mrs W®urpler . seoonded by Mr,.Rawls, that Permit
No, 12540, Routo 164, Priuod u.orge Caynty, Issued October 7, 1948, to
Flaod flamitary District Mo, 1, ReFoDs #, Hopewell, Va,, be cancolled am
roquested, Motion onrried, '

. Moved by lr, DeHardit, seoonded by Mr, Barrow, that Pormit
No, ZR163, Route 32, Nensemond County, issupd March 5 to Mrs, Ruky Jonea,
R.l‘.i:;dﬁ. Boz 49<0, Buffalk, W,, bo cancallod sm requested. Motion
anry -

_ Moved. by Mry Wysor, spoonded by My, Howls, that Permit ¥,
12950, Routo 301, Pricce Goorge Gounty, ismued Docember 3, 1048, 46 Oy W
Lowle, ReFally 2, Box 244, Pptersburg, W, be cazoslled o regusstod.
Motlon carrded, '



Moved Dy Mr, Wamplor, saccnded by Mr. Rogers, that Perm’l
-Hos 14780, Routa 220, Bath Co,, issued August 1, 1948, to the Virginla He'
fprings, Ivcs:, be cancelled g8 requeated, Motlon aarried.

- Noved by lr, DeHardit, seoonded by Mr. Barrow, that Pormit
Ene 12024, Rowte 1, Chamterileld County, lseuad Novembor 8, 1948, to Ure
Da By Doasley, P. 0. Box 4114, EFD 16, Richmond, Va,, e canoellod os
raguanted, Motion oarrisd, )
Moved by ¥, Eewls, seconded by Br.. PeBardit, that Permit
¥os 21106, Route 28, Falrfex County; dssued Cotpbar 18, 1948, o the Town
of Herudon, boe oancelisd as roguosted, Motion corrieds

Moved by Mr, Wampler, gecomded by My, Wymor, that Permit Hoa.
1§82, Route 28, Failrfar County, issusd Febiuary 21, 1547, to the Town aof
Berndon, bhe vancelled as requasted, Motiom carried,

Moved by Mr, Barrow, ssoondod by W, DoHardit, that Permit
‘Ho. 34743 8, Smyth County, Route T-B37, lasusd Baptembar 6, 1946, to the
Town of Chilhowie, be cancellad as requested. MNobtion sarrieds

¥ovod by ¥r. Rogers, seconded by Mr, Wysar, thet Pormit o,
1877, Boute 170, Horfolk County, ‘{sswcd February 26; 1947, to the Virginia
Flactric sand Power Co,, Borfolk, Va,, be oancellsd as requosted, Motion
garriad. '

Moved by Mr. Telnrdify, seconded by M. Rogers, that Permit
Hop 17750, Routs 45, Compbell County, lasued Januery 1Q, 194¥, to the Town
of Altavista, be oancelled am requeasted. Motlon garried,

Noved by i, Hewls, ssocndod by M. Hi.rrur. that Parmit Bc.
16016, Routs 58, Washington County, issusd Uaroh 4, 1947, %o the Linecin
iIndustries, Ino,, Demasous, Va,, b6 omndelled a3 regussted, Hotiom
earried, :

Boved by ¥Mr, Tamplar, ssgondsd by Mr, DeBardft, that
the Comission anon] Permit No. 24100, Rowbe 220, Allgghany County,
issusd February 27, 1947, to Mr. ‘llism M. Dregsler, Covimgtom, Va,,
&3 requested, and the cenowllation f'sa bm waived, Uwtionmrrisd,

_ ¥oved by My, Barrow, ascondsd by lr. Rawls, that
the Commiaglon sanoel Parmit No, 17905, Route 16, Smyth Coumby,
issued March 23, 1847, to Mr. Hugh G, Berry, Marion, Ve., ad requasted,
Motlom omrried, .

Wowed by Mr, Rewls, seoonded by Mr. .{ysor, that
Pormlt Bos 17879, Beuts 19, Ruesell County, Issusd August 7, 1944,-
to ¥r. W. T dléixer, Bhort Gep, Ta,, e onncelled as repocmended,
Motldn bexrried,

Moved by Mr, Wysor, seconded by Mr. Rogers, thef Pewmit
Ho. 17683, Routm 71, Russell County, issued Ssptember 13, 1946, to
Mre % L. Dortaony Caatlewood, Va., bo cansellsd ms. requested, Motion
oarrind,



Moved by ir, Mampler, - devonded by Mr. DeHardit, thmt the
Comslsiion oouflrs swerd of comiviot an bida redelved May 27 for the ooy
structlon of Project 1366 T,2,Route 647, Intsrasotiom Routs 810 =
Intergetticn Rsvte 38.snd From Inbestsaction Roubs £45.0,501 Ml, W, Inbere
sagtimn Roubs 37, ¥ensemond Cowwy, te the Low bidder, Bhart & Thospaon,.
Izos, Ropewsll, ., at the bid el §41,015.50 and that 10K edditional ba.
et aside to cover the comt of engineering and additionsl work, making a
tobal of approximately $45,760.00 ohargesbls to tids projset, Motion -
oarrieds

Mowed Yy Me, Wewpler, szecamded br!lriwt' that the
Comission tantire sward of contraot an bids roceived Mxy 27, far. the oute
atrustdon of Praject 1520 E, Rowts 870, Iuterssction Boute S56.Intersection
Routo $80 (1.5 Mi, ¥. of Union Fll) Franklin County, to the low bidder,
Rem Finley, ‘Ina., Roencke, V., ab the bid of $56,014,61 and that 105
odditional be zet satde to cover the coet of enginseriny and additionzl
work, maltlog s total of spproxinately $39,3550.00 okargesble to this prajeah,

Moved by Mr, m sanonded by Hre '11“ that ths
Gumizeion confirm mmrd of ooutrast-on hids. received May 37, Sor the ooh-
styugtion of Projeot 1¥17 6, Routs 679, Intersection.Route 221 (Woods

- Btare)-Intersection Roube 800, to the low bidder, Adexs & Tete Denxtrustion
Loiy- Homnoke, V., at the bdd of §2),421,27 and that 107 widiticoal be met
-aslds te sover the coxt of engineering and additicm] werk, neking & total
of spproximatsly J25,680.00 chargseble to this projest, Wotiom carried.

Moved by Br, Rawls, soconded Ly Kr. Wwmor, tiat ths
Comnisnion confirm swurd of camtract ch bids recaived May 27, far tha conw
strugtion of Project 1341 H, Rowbe 830, Inborsectimm Routs 1 (Bimfford -
CuBp)=3,04% Ml, W, Route ), to ths low bidder, B, 0. Gosdlos & Bon,
Frodericicalnrg, Va., at their bid of §28,050, 44 and thet 108 additional be
aeh andils to dovar the cost of sngimasring and edditimal work, making a
tnh}ﬁ:f appraoximetely $50,200.00 charguabls ta this project, . Motion
ORIT

Noved by Mr. Barrow, ssoonded by Mr, Wampler, that the
Comrlzsicn confirm sward of contrant on bids reopived Nay 27, for the conw
strwotlon of Frojeat 1117 D1, Roubte 198, 6,184 Mi, E, Mathews-0lousoster
County Line = Qo308 dii. E. Mathems-Oloucsster Comity Lins, to tha low
bldder, Clyde R. Ropvls Gompany, Haspton, Va,, st the 14 of $98,717.10,
that 10X adfitiozal be pet aside to oover e comt of eoginesring and
sadditional work. ko §5,144.15 for work by Ftate Fordas plus 108, making g
Sobsl of approximately $113,700.00 chargesbls to ki projesti dafisit of
$15,700u00 £o bo carvied until an allowwtion can be mfs to cover ita



Moved by Mr. DeFardit, seconded by Mre Wempler, that the
Commlaafon confirm - syard of omntrect om blda received May 27 for the oone
stitation of ] .M, Bl, Route £8, 7,800 ¥, W. of Courtlends
16,348 ML, Wy of Oourtlend, teo the lew bidder, Rea Conmbeustion Compay,
Chai lv. Cay ab the bid of $590,915.28 and thet 10X adaitional be aey
azide to aower the coxt of anglncering and eddiiioual werk, making n total
of approxizately $680,000,00 chargeable to this prejests to be oarried an
a dofiolt wnti) ar.Alloontion can bo made to cover Ib. Motlon emiTied,

Moved by Mr. DeBardit, zeocnded by Mrs. DBarrow, ¢ the
Comglasion oonfirs wward of oomiract ¢n bids recelved May 27 for the oone
atrwotion of Prejebt 1367, F, Route 644, Interseotdod 646 (Opkelis) -
at the bld of §5,020,88 and that 10K additiomel ba ast naide to aoower the
oot of englnsaring «nd sdditional work, meking » total of approximately
§9,900,00 obargeabile 4o this pioject. Notion carried. :

Howed by MWra Parrow, secendad by Mra ERogers, that the
‘Goeniesion oonfirm sward of cortract ok bids received May 27 for ths con-
stroation of Project 1385.4, Route SO0, Interssstica Boute 30 {Eumford)-
.CedQ8 Mty 8, Juteresction Routs 360 {Aylatt), to the lew biddes, Short &
Thompacn, Inva, Hopewell, Wa., nt the bid of §£5,285,854 and that 0¥
additional bo set weide to oover ihe oost of eaginearing and additional
work, saking a total of approximately §26,560,00 chargeable to this
projocts Motion carrisd, ' '

: Hoved by Mr. Wysor, - asocnddd by Mre DeNardit, that the
Comrigsion confirm mmrd of ooxtrset on bids niﬂfo;'ﬁvﬂrur the pane
shrustion of Project 1571 ¥, Route 802, 0,080 Mi, W Intérsection Route

14 (Jomps Atore)=0.090 Mi. 8, Intsrgogtion Route 198 (Bitten), to the low
bidder, Ulmio.R, Royals Company, Hampton, Va,, st the bid of %12,707,18

and that 206 additionel be set aside to. cower of spgiveaping snd additional
mli:. mking ‘;. total of epproximatoly §13,950,00 chargesblo o this project,

ion carrd

Howed by Nr, Barrow; socomded by Mr,. Ramle, ihat the
Comelpsion oondirm swadd of scmtreot on bids received Wiy 27 for the gon-
rirwotion of Projeot 1368.0, Route 682, Intersection Rowbe 354 (8. of
Cttomen)-Intersostion Roubs 625 {Sear Slahtown), te the low bidder, Olyde
Re Boyuls Company, Hampton, Va., at the bid of $9,188,45 end that Q€
ndditionel ‘be eot apide to oower tho cosh of avginsering snd eiditionel
m::. making o totil of approximataly $10,100.00 ahargeable to this projects.

atuskion of » 1884 K, B8, Ecutes 613 and 618, Interecotion Reuts
516 (N, Clifdale) ~ W. Interssoticn Route 616 {84E, Arritt), Allogheny
Cormty, %o the Iow bidler, 8, M, Moyor, Etaunton,: W, mmd ¥irginia
Asphalt Puving Comgiary, Ibos, Rospdke, Va., at the Bid ef §3F, 384,47 and
t:;.: 108 eddit il be -asti asido to -gdver ¥he au;. of emgiveering and
addibionsl weok, siving o total of approximstely 35,600,00 chargeahls to
this projost. Mobion carrind, ' " '




Noved By Mr. Raxpler , seconded by Mr, Rogers, that the
Comiagion qonfirm swerd of qortract on bids roceived May 27, for the nom-
rtructien of: Project 1360 B1,2, Route 623, Intersastion Route 600 at Soimise.
w1125.0,016 #l, Ko 0F Intorsestion Roubos 883 {5, ‘of b, Olive) and 0,0.5
We.8y of Intersection Route 648 (N. of Mt. Oliva)=D,Di# Mi, N. Intere
mhcticn Route 801, Shemandoah Cowsty, to the low biddey, €. M, Moyer,
tho bid of. BE5,058.52 and that 10X additional be set aside to oover the
oost of coginsering and additleons] werk, maklng a tetal of spproximately
§61, 850,00 g:g.\';ul:lla to. this projoot, Motlon sarrisd,

loved by Mr, Rogsrs, sesonded by MeyWewpler, that the
Comission confire &werd of oontract on blds raseiwed May 27 fer the con-
stryotion of Project 1380 G, Reuts 80T, Intorsootlion Routs 42 {Mosoow)-
Q.88 M, W, Interapotien Rowte 613, to the low bidder, Smm Finley, Ino,,
-Roantko, Ve, at the bis of $435,801,22 and that 10F edditional bs act silde
to eower ths comt of enginoering smd additionsl work, making m totel of
appreainctoly 348,150,00 ohargeabla to this projocts. Motion oarried,

. Mowod by Mre Barrow, aegondsd by Mr. Rawls, that the
Comivnion copfirm awmrd of contract on bids reocived Yoy 2¥; for the oohe
atruotlon of Projest 1586 E, Houto 808, 0.227 Mi, W. of Inbereection Houte
86 (Fewumdin)-Interasation Route FOT (¥, of Maribrook), to the low bidder,
Adips and Tate Gemstfuotion Co.,; Rosnoke, Tha, at tho bld of $21,208,.82
and that 10X sdditional be set esids te sover the cost of engingering and
udditional - work, msling o total of approximatsly §23,300,00 shargoabls to
this projeot, Kotidn earpiad. '

Mcwed by Mr, Wysor, spgonded By Mry Barrow, that the
.Gommiagion ocifirm awird of conteact on Wds repcived Mey 27, for furmish-
ing, dsiiverlag apd mpplying Plant Mized Mtuminous Mpterdel in Chesber.
#1614 County, on Routo 638 - Interssotiom Bouto 1 4o Interssetion of Roube
637 gnd .on Route 885 » W,C.L, Ricknond to Intersestdon of Routo T4, o
tho low bidder, Aephalt Powing Sorvies; Ims., Righmesd, mi, ot tha bid of
§38,643.89 and that 10X additimmal bs set saide to oover the oomt of
onginsaring and additional work; mokdng a total of approximately $42,800,00
chargesble to this projest, Ibticn oarried, '

= Moved by M. Barrow, seconiad by My, Wampler, +that ths
Camission confirm REJECTION of bids reosived ¥ay 27 for the ocastrustion
utl'rqut 3 554 IE-.H._ Aoute H; 0,861 Mi, B. of NOL Nazrton = Oy TOL llh,-ﬂ_u
gﬂmﬁmm mmﬂ:d Jpprmmhuu Norten Coal Co, frod ReBs) the low
: ovEr as to; Depprimeyt to crgenise proper Btate
force and do the work, ILotion onrried, ¥

loved by M, Delardit, sosondod by Mre Mimpler. » Lthat the
Commispion confirm ELJKCTION .of bids received May 27 for the copstrustlon
af Projeat 1301 X, Route 844, 0,120 Mi, K, Int=rsoction Routs 966 ab High
Polat Gehool = Intersestdion Bouts 808, Orange County, -ono Bid baisg ro-
ceived hnd it belng 28.1K over catimato, Motion oarried, '



Moved by Mr, DeBardit,seconded by Ur, Bariow, ‘that the
- Poimpiésion oonfirm REJECTIOR of bids reccived Nay 27 for the oppatrmoticn
of Froject 1400 B4,B13,14, Rmites 360 and 1, Bridges ower Rowto 811 axnd
Routs 1 Nu End Bridges over Uovoquan Gresk-(ilos- Run Undarpass (R.F.4F.RR},
e Low bid being 20.TK cvar edtimate; the work to be readvertised at o
later dote, Moticn oarried,

_ mbrﬂ'r.mﬂ ssconded by Mr. feBardty, that the
Oanklssion oonfirm sward of oémtrect an bids roceivad hay 13 or hhe ot
sti-aoblm of Projeet FI-PAGHT 771 FRZ,DAB,BAA) S-1821.085, Bouhod 11-wnd
838, frem G,440 M1, W. of WOL 2alam to 2,380 M. %, Elliston and Bridgs
over. Ronncke River, to the low bldder, Wiley ¥. Jackson Compsny,. Ind., and
Relph E, Mills Oompoxy, Ino., Roangke; Vo, ot thelr bid of §TE5,187,31,
thot 10K additionsl Be set waide tp odver the oost of woginsering and
Additional work, §1,570.00 for the wark by the Reilroad awd $598,75 for _
Work by.Stets Forces, malting a total of approximotely §797,800.00 shergeable
to this projest, Hotion oarried,

Moved by Mrs DeBardid, scounded by Mry Merrow, that the

Coomdzsion oonfivm swerd of cintroot on blde rocedved Moy 15 for the oo~
atrustion of Project 1453 -4,Bl, Roubo L84, 0,236 ltl. 8. of #ive Porkis

0,078 HI, -Ba of Intersestion of Route: 108, to the lﬂ'w; hﬂ'- m‘..
Contractor, Richmond, Ta,, at his bid of $}89,838.85 and that 10% additiong),
be seot. asido to oover the sost of englneering and edditiom] work, makthg o -
totel of approxiwately $150,700,00 chargeebls to thia projent; ndditdlonal
$700.00 requirad to be carriod as an autborised dafieit, Notion corriods

Koved by M, Borrow, ~ seconded by Nr. Debardit, that the
Comisgion confirm awerd of contrsot on bids mooelved May 13 for the cou-
#trwotdon of Projest 1512 4, Routn 778, Intareestlion Reute 52 (M. of Penoy
Gapl=Zoigh Mi. 8, Interscotion Route §2,. to the léw blddar, Sam Finley, Inoa,
Roamolc, Yoy, ot tho bid of £22,178.18 and that 10K additicmal Be seot zsids
o opvir thie onst of wmgincering apd ‘additiopel work, aeking & total of
spprokimbely §24,480.00 shargoable to thip projects finanoed from alloostion
of" $70,194.00, . Kotlow osrriwd,

Moved by Mr, DeBardit, acocndod by Mr, Rogers, that tha
Jomminaicn confirm sward of oomtract on bids reccived ¥ay 13 foF the con-
strwotlon of Project 1365 D, Route 608, Intersection of Roube 172 (Uetaiok)w
0,822 Ui, K, 4 imory's Whart, to tho low biddor, Chyds D. Ruyala, Hamptom,
Yoo, at the bld of §17,080,85 and that 0% additfooe) bo eet welds bo Sover
the goat of eugineering and additicnal work making & total of approximtoly
B16,700.00 chargsabla to this projects finmanccd from §33,968,00 Bocondnry
Podaral Aid alloocnticnss Notion carrieds

: ¥oved by L, lj:lqr.. taconded by Mr, Eawls, that tha
sonlasion soufira REJECEION of bids resdived May 13 ox Projost 1146 4,51,
toute 40, 04248 ki, B. of Intaracotion Route 58-3.%44 Ki, 8, Litersection



L Moved by Mr,  Wygor, ssconded by Me. Wampler, thnt the
Copmiseion confirm REJECIION of bide recslved My 13 ﬂrmngﬂ 581 k¥
'(HLY Ry Rowts 340, 4,062 M1, N, of NOL Berryvilie-Q.LZ2 Mi, Hy of Wesl
Virginla Lins, the low bid being 17€ over the approxtisite értimte, Motion
mﬂl

Movod by Mr, Barrow, secondod by Vey DdEardit, that the
Coumisuich conflvm award of oemtract to the low hiddor, Bhort & Thoipeon,
Iney, Ropewell, Vn,, on bids received March 13, for Hw caostvwotion of
BSocondary Fedewal A14d Project 1340 Ej 1341 E, Routea §11 and 813, Iabera
seotlon of Route €30 (Halt's Covner)e New Xent & Lino and Banowver,
Oounty Line=Intorssotion Routo €38, at their bid of $23,025.35 and that
1oX additional be set maide to oever the cost of onginseriog wmd additiemal
m making ‘:‘ total of approximately §26,300.00 churgaahle to Shir project,

on oared

Howod by ¥re Hewls, seconded by Ire ‘peflaptis, thet the
. Conmipnlon vontlrm ausyd of sontract to the low bidder, B, §. Bowles,
Riokmond, Vi,, on bids roveived March 13, for the constydotion of Begundary
Fodernl iid Pro 1540 F, Rowtes 868 and 837, Iobarsectlon of Boute I -

_ ‘Rowks 658 (Atlee), Hazover County, at thy bbd of $28,000,88
wd thet 10¥ nddttiom] bo Aet sside to oover the Gost of snelneering tad
udditicnel werk, making & total of approximataly $20,600,00 chargeabls o,
thie project., ¥otiun carried, '

- Moved Ly Nr, Delmedit , secondad Ty Mr, Rogore, that tho
Oonmdssion donfirm pward of contreot to thoe low bidder, Gerrett A Compony,
Elodmond, Va,, ci. bldy reoeived Haroh 15, for the construction uf Buvoondory
Podéral 4id Project 1339 H, Roube 608, Interscotiun of Route 80¢ {8, of
Bidensvillo}=1,0 Mi, H, of Intarsection of Houte §67 {Hadens Store), at
theln bid of §46,704.50 ond thet 10K additionel be set azide to cover the
oewt; b engizporing sl additicnal work, making a tet4l of mpproximatsly
§50,780400 shorgesbla to this project, Motion serried,

- Meved by Nre Wamplor, sbcondod by Mr, Wysor, that the
Comission cinfirn seatd of contract to the low bidder, J Py Dillaxd,
Rlohmord, Ve,, on bBidx received March 13, for the construstion of Fedaral
Aid Projeoi 1386 D, Rowte 808, 2,0 Kiles N of Tntarswitlon of Routs 460-
Intergection of Route §07, Bottowsy County, ot the bid of $18,840.84 and
thet 10X odditionnl be mot aslde to cover the capt of enginearing and
additicmal work, mokring & total of spproximmtely $18,200,00 ghorgeable to
thls projeet, Motiocn oarrilad,

Mowed by Fre Rogers, stconded by Mr. Birrow, thet the
Comvipeion confirm mmrd of ocontract ho the low bidder, Bhort b Thospacn,
Inds, Hopewell, Wh,, on bide rocelwved Merch 13, for the constriotion of
Fedoral A1d Projest 1344 J, Boute €55, Intersection of Reute 805 { W,
Wizterpcak Crook)-Intorasction of Route §34, Chewbariield Gounty, nt their
tid of $9,850,09 and that 10K additicnal be sot aside to. oover the cost of
enginsering and sdditlonal work, making o total of epproximately §10,600.00
chargeablo to this projeot. Wotion oarried. '



" Meved by Wb, Wamplor, secondod by Mr. DeHordit, that the
Commission ooulirm SEJECTION of bids received Meroh 18 o Ssaopdery Fedsral
Aid Projpot 1534 §, Boute 860, Intersection of Route 32 N, of Boydtone
Intersectioh of Route 47 at Draperpville, ms the low bid was 39,3% over
edtipnte, Uotlon cerrisd.

Moved by ¥r. Wysor, sedpnded by Mr, Winpler, that the
Uownlsgion gont'irm ERJEOTION of bids recelwed larch 15 on mmm
-Add Project 1134 P; 1385 B, Route 838, Intarmectlion of Roube 47 (Xorth
Tiow)-1,00 Mi, W. & Toterssction of Route 840 (Redlewval)-0.85 Mf. W,
Meoklmnburg County Line, lLumsanburg and Meoklsnburg Ocumtien, ns the low bid
wey 15,98 over estimate, Motian carried.

Mowed by Mr, Rogers, seconded by Mr. DpBardit, that the
Commlsgiom oonfirm ERJPCTION of bids resceiwved March 13 on Seeondiry Fedoral
Aid Project 1346 B,F, Routes 861 and 851, Dwtor#ection Route 62%-Imta 615
and fros Intorsection Boute 480 (Butherland) Bouth to: Intersection Rouls
612, Diwiddts County, asm the low bld wna 2838 over esbimate. Motlon
onrried,

Moved by Mre Rewls, svoanded by Mr, Barrow, that the .

" Commissicn gonfirm BRJDCTION of bida recolved Harch 13 on Sscomdary Fedorsl
A1d Project 1343 ¥, Routes 818 nnd GR7, Intarssction Rovite 630 (Disputante)
Intarsectiony Boute 627 nnd from Interssohion Route Sl8=Intersectlion Route
.6)B=3y565 M3y Nu B, of Bussex Comrty Line, or the low bdd wua 37% over
datimates  Motlon oarried.

Meved by Mr, Rogora, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that thoe
Comxigeion confirm ewnrd of contraot to the low blddar, Virginia ring.
nml Ingy, Hewport Sews, Va,, i.ldhlph E. Kills uﬂ‘; m#; mlﬂl' ?lli-
on bids recelwved March 20, for the sonsbruction of Projeot 745 B41, 181,
Remte €0, Powhotan Co Lina=Cumberlond Court Bowse, at. the bid of
$440,458,26 and that 108 addltionnl be et asida a:urm the nua: of
soginoar and additiomal work, making s total of approximetely $484,500.00
mu?ﬁﬂ‘ﬁh project; finanoed with 80X Eiate and 50X Federel Funds,

oarr

Moved by Mr. Fipels, secocodsd by Mr. Defardif {thet the
Conmisnion sonfirm sward of comtract to the low didisi, I, E. Hitter Oor=
paratian, Norfolk, Vo.. oo bids recelwved March 20, for the conatruotion of
Project 1400 CBl; 1426 ABl, Routes 360 and 7, 0,182 ¥, 8B, of Inmterseotion
of Rioute 236 at LipnolnineInts of Routs T (1.5356 Mi, B. of Route T-Int, of
Route 7] and 0,284 Mi, E, of Intersection of Routs 350-0,Z284 M. W, of
Route 860, at the bid of $501,292.48 and that 10X additionel be zet nslde
%0 oover tha cost of engineering and additional work, seking o totel of
. approxipately $660,800,00 ohargeabis to this project; allocations set wp
amoupt to §500,413,00 and nll over this amowrt to be met up ax an awthorired
dafiolts Motion gurriasd,



Mowved by Mr, Dellordit, soconded by ¥r, Wysor, that the
Comiglasion oonflvy sward of eopbrnot to the low Lildder, W. T+ Bhephard
Tipey ITno,, Atlanta, Oa,, on bide reosived Karch 20, for the canstruatim
af DProjeot 587 ARL,DIR,ARZ,D2W, 0,789 M., E. of Irt, of Boute BOL nt
Bourth Booton= 5.207 ¥i. E. of Inte of Houte 601, at tha bid of $335,955.27
and. that 10€ additiopnl be set aslds o cover the cost of enginseriyg and
addl wirk oaldog a total of oppracimatoly §S57,500,00 chargophle to
thie project; to ba financed witk 50K Gtato and 60K Pederel Yumis. Motion
sorrioed,

loved by Mr. Wempler, scoonded by Mr, Barrow, that the
Comndanion gonfirm soward of contrast to the low bidder, Roy K. Homowond,
Chapel Hiil, N.C,, on bids rogelved March 20, for the construstiom of
Project 1344 B3,P4,B5, Routes 853, 661.and 655, Bridge over N, Fork of
Swift Croeck oz Rowbe 853, Eridge over By Pork of Swift Cresk om Route 851
wd Rridge over Wintepook {Bowling) Croek on Routs 668, ot the hid of
$26,516,04 nnd thet 10% sdditiomnl be sot aside to cover ths cost of
coginooiing omd additiopal work, meking a total of approximmtely $28,960,00
ohargeatls to this project; funds set up in Chasterfleld County Secomlary
Budget avallnble for this work, Lotion oarrled,

Moved by Mr, DoBardit, sosonded by Hr, Rawds, that the
Coamigolon confirm sward of omtract to the low hidder, W. W. Tuk & Bon,
Virgiliza, V., and Wiley K. Jaockson Company, Inos, hoancke, ¥as, on bida
redolved Maroh 20, for thoe construction of Frojeot 142 ORZ,B6, Route 11,
0,082 1, 8, of Augusto=Rookbridge County Line=14,12 Mi. ¥, AugwstesRodk-
brddge Oounty Line, st the bid of $5608,930,10 and that 10X additional Ye act
ansids to covor the cost of enginmoring end additionn) work, meking m total
of opproximately $663,200,00 ohargemble to thia project; finanoed with 50%
Btate ood 80K Federal Funds, Motlon sarried.

¥oved by liry Wysor, seconded by lr. Wampler , that the

Uomxlesion oonfirm awmprd of ocontraot 4o tho low bldder, Bisckwell Engincors
ing -Gowpony, Werrenton, Va., on bida recoivod March 27, for the eciirtruotion
of Projsct 1400 BS, Boute 330, Bridge over Sowthors Ballway moor Springfleld,
8% the tid of $128,552.50 and that 10K additional be ot npide o ogyor the
noat of snglnbering and additional work, making a total of spproximately
!;g._ qa;u.ﬁ ‘:mmu to this projoot; flnonosd with 100X Federal Fonds,

on dar ..

¥ovsd by Nr. Barrow,. asocnded by Mr. Rogers, that the

Ocmmlasion opafirm award of ¢ontraet to the low bidder, Guy H. Lewis & Joxn,’
Moloan,. Va,, on bids reocived March 2Q,.for the sonatwuotion of Project
1400 B=9, Route 350, Bridge Mo, 113 ovor Roubo 350 gz Route 838 Station

s 1s% Miloa from Lorton, ot tho bhid of §96,0600.90 and that O additionnal
be st aside to cover the oorh of enginecring end additional woerk saldng a
totol of approcimstely £106,450.00 chargenbls to thisz projecty finapood with:
26X Btate and TEX Fedornl Pumds, MNotion onrriod,



. : ¥oved by Mr, Bawis, secondod by Mr. Waspler, that tho
Copmiprion confirm eward of contract fo the low blddor, J. 04 snd C, I
‘Gtuert, Woahington, DeCe,. oo bids reccivod Harch 20, for the consbruction -
of Projest BOL 8w, Bouts 50, Int, . Oclumbua SthagheInbe ¥, Grenads Stroot,
{33dbwoik Projoot) &t the bid of {18,798,06 und Hhob-10% ndditional be eet
miidi to covor tho nost of engineering and edditionsl werk, making 8 totul
of. cpproximately §18,450.00 ehargoablo to this projept, Flbanced -with
$8,003:18 from irlipgton Oounby and the balanoo to ba pald with State funds.
Hidlon carrioeds

: Mowed by ¥r, Dollardit, sovcndod by lir, Wawpler -, that the
Commiasion confirm cward of oomtraoct to the low bidder, Echols Hrothera,
Irg,, Shiuntaon, Voe, on bide recclvod Maroh B0, for tho comstructieon of
Projogt 284 M1, Bouts 211, 0,587 Mis Wa of RuC.L, Luray-EiCsls Iaray, ot
tha bid of $65,402,85 ond that 10% additicsal ba sot asida to sovor tho nost
of spglvooring and additivonl work, making o total of mpproximately 372,000,
chargoablo to this project; finencod with State Pumde. - Hotiom carrled,

Movod by Mr. Wempler , meconded by Mr, Wyscr, that the:
‘Oomedegion sufire sward of oontragt-td tho low bidder, Thappsone. Arthur
Conntrwotion Company, Greonsboro, HeCe, on blds received March 20, for the
aonstevetion of Projeet 1023 D, Roube 41, 0,166 Mi. ¥. of Ixb, Routa 20
(Horth of Danville)=0,415 Mt. B. of Int, Route 719 ob Mrdndens Siere, at
the bld af $129,108,30 aod that 104 additlonal bo set saido to cover tho
cost of enginooring ond additionel wxdk, making o totul of nmm:&;
3142,000,00 chargeable ta this projeot) finomosd with BUX Stote and
Federal FPunds, Mobtiom carried,

¥owed by ibr, BarTow, secondod by Kr. DeBardd%, that tho
Comaiagion oonfirm mword of comtrast to the itw bldder, W, H. Boott,
Preklib, Wo., on bids recoived Marsh 20, for tho conatruetlon of Projest
207 B 06 R1BS; 528 R1, Roubos 00 and 83, 6,196 13, W. of Iut, Rogte 166
ot Providense Porgo-0,I53 M, E. Beven Plnon ond From 0.005 ¥4, T. of
‘Bobiitity Bridge-0.255 UL, B, of Bobtoms Bridge, at the bid of $560,061.80 cud
thot 10¥ edditiona) be set nelds to oawer the cort of wigineoring apd
cdditionhl work, mcking o total of approximotoly $616,000.00 chargeablo to
tile peojost, Moticn onrried,

- Movod by Mr. Wampler, scocudod by Mr. Rogers, that the
Commlpaion donfirm cwurd of cantraact o the low hid ory Blpckwoll Enginnar.
puily, Warrenton, Va.; on blds received March M for the construction
iridge only on Project 1111 GAl,FBl, Route 258, 2.041 1, 8, of
B, Coliy Nangagni=f 514 23, N, of Indepersdont Hall, at thoe Bid of §107,835.10
for tho lwridge nnd that 108 edditicnel bo a¢t awide to acver tho ooad
af ongineowring ‘edditional work, mking = totoal of approxismtoly :
$118,818.00 chargoable tc this work, finenood with GOf Siate end 60£ Fedorol
Funde, Motion onrried, '

] Znved by M, Wysor, mcoonded by bir. Rowls, thet tho Commission
ednfirm REJEEYION of bids recoived March 20 on Project 8 784 F, Route 6,
2,350 B, 2. of Chorlas City CaNe-3.410 Mi, B, of Charlos Clty GuH,, the low
bid being 22,68 over oatimete, ond do the work with Siate foroas. liction
oarriad,



Moved by ¥r, Barrow, seoondell by ir, DeFardit, that no bids
havilig Diion recsived March.20 on Fraject 226 BP, Reute 1, Lightlng Sywtem
for Bridge ever Rappahsmnock River at Frederickeburg, tha readvertialng be
‘pasbicaed sntil auoh time ax materisls are no lokger oriticel, Motion
- parried,

Moved by Nr, Barrcw, eeochdsd by Mr. Dellardit, that the
Somdesion oonfirm awerd of combtract, on bids recelwsd Aprfl 1, to the low
Blidar B, W. Grammia Oompiny and Lewla & Bownon Coupiny, Payettevilleo, H.C.,
For the unnltnimti'm of Projeot 1284 t:'aﬂ' Routes 15, 186 Y and lﬁ. ,
{¥siple Dacker) Comhination Overpass and Underpass ab the Intargegtion of
Béuber 13, 166 Y and 480 in Norfolk Courby, et the bid of $958,522,08 and
that 10F adoitioml be wot naide to aover the cost of tng and -
additional work, making o total of approxipetely $1,08),000, uhairgeable to
this projest; finansed under the proposal sooepted by the ¥ & ¥ Raillway
Company of 25% Rallwoy funds, 35€ State funde und B0R Fedoral fumda.
Motion oarrisd,

Mowed- by Mr, Bewls, ssoonded by Mr. Wempler , that the
Cormlesion sonfirm the RESRPTION of bids recsived April 17 on Project
1088 B1, 1098 AR1, Route 123, 0,252 i, N, Fairfox Station- 0,559 M, 8.
Falrfex Station, the low bld belng 10,6% over estluatm, Motlon oarried,

Moved by Mr, Wysor, seconded by ¥r, Regers, that the
Comsisalon oonfirn the: REJECTION of bids received Apifl 17 o= Projsot § 481
ARZ, PIWl, Boube 213, 0.060 Mi, 8. of Rich Creak - 0,110 M\, H, of Rich
Oreck, tho low bid being 26.7K over estinate,  Motion oarried, ’

. Moved Yy Mr, Wanpler, seocnded by Mr, DeBardit, that the
Comigsicn donfirn mward of comtrect, on bide receiwed April 17, for, the
sonutruetion of Frojeot 157 BRJ mnd 267 R4B4, Route 80, -2.288 M3, E. Int,
Royte 156~0,060 W, K. [nt. Routo 168 (Providenco Forgs) ond 0,050 Mi, ¥,
Xty Rowto 168-1,222 M, W. of Int, Route 155 (At Browidenve Parge) to the

- Low didder, Haschlaer Brothers, Riokmond, Va,, at thefr B4 of §$315,14%.5¢6
end that 10% additional ba set aside %o cover the oost wf emgimesring nnd
additional work, making & totel of oppreximatoly §351,000.,00 charssebdle to
this projeat; additionsl funds emounting o §B2E,T2T.00 to bo varried
os authorixed defiedt, Metizm oarried, ' :

Moved by Nr, Rawle, secoonded by N, Barsaw, that tho

Commisnion gonfirm award of contreot, on bids reowived April 1%, for: the
sonttruotion of Projeot 1262 Ad,B1, Route 84, 4,360 Y, W, of Hanmonvilie.
On140 Mi, Ws of Int.. Routs 71 st Dickensemvillae, to 4ls low bidder, slbert
Brog. Uamtredtora, Ing,, Salm, Va., at their bid of $304,652,72 and that
104 sdditional be set aside to oover the vost of enginmering and addstional
work, making e total of approximately $335,100,00 shargeable tu this project)
additionm] funds réguired camounting te §173,402.05 to be oarried as an
avthoriced deffoity” Motion carried, :

Moved by Mr. Rogora, meconded by Mr, Wemple# , that the
Comrianion oonfimm award of sontract, on bide reseimmd April 17 for the
ccnstruction of Frojeot 1132 1,2, Route 824, Intersection Route &G4 5. of .
Lyndnesl =2,356 i, B, I, of Intergeaticn Routo 864, Augusta Uoundy, - to the
low biddery % Ha Rose, Blchmond, Wi,y at the bld of $3¢,130.26 and thet 10%
additioml be wok-nslds to cover the onst of anginesrisg smd additicnal work,
nkin:l: total of epproximately §37,930,00 chargoable to this prolect. Motion



Motion carried,

Moved by Mr, Dalardit, scoonded by Mr,. Tysor, that om bids
. rucelyed March 15 o Plapt Mix Bohedule for 1947, the -Goomisalon confirm
smiifd of ocomtraots o the low bidders asx follows,
Low _
Magr. Districh  _ Schetule et
Adcme and Tate Conwbr, Coy, Brigtol 1047 §98,123,.80
Roancke, Ve, gtamxbon Bl~47 80,482,235
Jo. By Ford Company, Inc., Balem 20=47 Bug. 65,450.45
Lynchburg, Vaa :
Thompaon-Arthur Cosstr, Co, E T 3047 Roge 87,034,650
Eraunlbm-u, | 4+
Asphalt Paving Bervico, Fuge, Rislmond 4047 33,868,068
aiumma., Vo, AT=4T 114,988,485
Vi Aophelt Paving 0os, Juts,  Rickwmond 4147 108, 648,57
Rompokeo, Vi, 42-47 Bag, 144,756,90
Va, ﬁ:;tnuring Co, Ino,, Rickmond 4347 . 9D, 554,15
FNowport News, Vo, 45-47 80, 404,92
Aneriean iephtlt Prodwots Co,, Richmond ey $128,072,02
Washingten, D, O, Culpapop TO-L7 27,445,85
Culypapet Tled7 Alt, 14,353,491
Clydo R. Romls, Suffolk EO=4T $ 28,604,219
Baapton, Virginie, '
Awcy. & Webb, Ino., Suffelk BlagT § 83,015,236
Ferfolk, Virpinie,
 Koulwy Comstructiom Compamy,  Stawmbosn . BO-87 YA _
Harrisonburg, Virginie. , w
Total Low Bida B, 460, 824,47



. o Moved by Mr, Rawls, ceconded by My, Tysor, that the
Conmisrion confirg award of contract on bide receivad.Jdyne 10, for

‘the donstruction of ProjJacts 1400 D1,B7;E] and 1400 D2,B8, Route 350,
4524 Mi. 2, of int. Doute 236 %o 0.162 Mi. ¥, Rowto 286 md 8,550

Mi, B. of Ints Route 236 to 4.524 My. B, of Int, Reuke 238, to the |

Low biddar, Fella L Teer Ca., Derbam, He C., ot the bid of ‘#3,110,825,10
and that 10% additienal be set wside to ecver the cost of -shginsering

and additionad work, meking a total of approwimately §i,221,200.00
ofiargrablo to this project; $310,200,00 to be oerried as an authbrlsed
defiolt, Motion onrried,

_ ‘Hoved by Mr, %Wysor, seconded by Mr. Barrow,. thot the
Cotuloslon oonfirs aord of comtrmot on bids recelved Jums 10, for
the construstion of Projoot 1321 E, Rowte 622, 5.6 Mj. *» Int, Rowbe
311~ Montgomary County Line (Raanoke County), to the low biddse, J, R,
Fard Co,, Ine,, Lynokburg, Vo., ot the did of $43,902.35 ond that
£ atditional be set walde to cover the cosb of englnesring and addi-
tional work, moking o total of spproxisntely $48,250.00 chargeable to
thia projeot. otlon naxrled,

(Gne of group 1)

_ Yoved by ¥r, Barrow, ssocbded by Mr. Delardit, that the
Comission confirm wward of contract om bids recelved Jume 10, for
the commtruotion of Prcjact 1522 B, Houte 666, Int. Route T79-0.013
¥i, N. Int. Routa 685 {Heymakertomn), Botetourt Ocuity, to the low
biddar, J. R. Ford Compavy, Ino,, Lynehburg, Va., st ths bid of
$10,788.72 snd that 10X additionnl ‘he set galde to commr the cost of
ouginsoring emd adéiticnnl work, smeking o total of toly
$11,860,00 ohargsable to thia project, (Two of Group 1) Motion
aarriod,

) Hovod By Mr. Defardit, ‘secocsded by Mr. Jaspler, that
‘the Gommipslan oonfire awerd of cimtraat ox bide receiwed Jums 10,

for the ametrustion of Project 1328 J, Boutes 728 apd 819, Int. Route
450 (W, of Jrving)-Inyt. Routn 635 (2,1 Mi. N, of Btewartaville) to
the low bidgder, J. R, Ford Compmny, Inc., lynchburg, ¥a., at the bid
of §110,322.26 nid thet 0% eddifous) be set oslde to pover the qost
o rriog end additianal work, 8 total of npproxiantely
#131.121.1.&) chargonble to this project, 1 Three of Greup L) Motion
oorrisd,

Moved b M. Wampler, secthded by Mr. DeHardit, 'that the
Compl gaiem comftirm overd of somtract on Bids roosived June 10, for
the comstrustion of Projest 1324 Hl, 2, B&, Route 730, Int. Route
T2BuInt. Route 713 {Plttsylwania coumity), to the low bidder, Thowpson-
Arthur Construction Co., Greemsboro, N.C., at the bid of $114,088,5L
nml that 10% additlonal be set amide to cover the soat of onglnering
end additicpal work, moking a totol of approximatoly $L27,851,00
ahargsable to thip projeot. (Mns of Group2) . Motlea carried,



o Noved by Mr, Tamplor, socopded by Mr, Roele, that
the Commlssion oonfimy ewerd of contemot on blds repeived Juse 10,
for the oopetruotion of Project 1530 G, Routo 868, 0.020 Ui, By
of- Int, Houte 668 ( Nowr Proes )-Pittmylvenin Counby Line (Hallfex
Covtity), to the low bidder, pon=irthur Construdtion Lo,
Gramnaborn, NeC., -at the bld of $49,5878.54 and thet 108 additionel
ba .mot peide to cower the comt of engimeering end additional work,
meking a totn) of approxiwntely 354,600.00 chergoable to this
project. (P of Group 2)s Motion carried,

¥oved by Mr, Rawls, ecoonded by Mr. Delordit, thot the
Coammlsaion confirm ewmrd of controot oo blds ressived Jupe 1, for
tho cacatrustion of Project 1343 E, Routes €19 and 627, Int. Roube
€30 (Diaputanta)-Int. Reute 627 naod Int, Routs 618 - Int, Route
616.3,686 Mi. ¥.B, Sussex County Line (Prince Gecrge Coumty); to
the low bidder, Short & Thompson, Ine,, Hopewell, Va., at the bid
of £13,834.10 and that 108 additional be sot ceide o oovor the
cadt of ongineering and additional work making a totnl of mpproxlmetaly
216,200.00 chargosblo to this projest, (One of Group $). Motion
earriods '

the Commission confirs award of oohbract on bide reccived Jume 10,

for the construotion of Projeot 1346 E,F, Routss 651 und 631, Int,
Route 627-Int, Route 613 and Int, Route 480 (Sutharland} Bouth to

Int. Route 818 {Pimwiddie Gounty), to the lew bidder; Short &
Thompaon, Inoe, Hopewoll, Va., ot the bid of §28,041418 that 10F
additioml be set najde to cover the cost of engineering emd additdcnal
work, making n totml of o tely 53L1,800.00 ohargeable to this
projest. {Two of Group 3). MNotiom oarried.

Moved -by Mr, .omplar, soconded by Mr, Ruwls, that the
Commieslon confirm oward of contrs®t cn bida received Juns 10;
for the comatruotion of Projsct 1348 D, Route 670; Imts Routa 675-
Int. Route 46 (Valontlosa} (Brunswick County), to the low bidder,
Short & Thompaon, Ino., Hopewell, Va., 4t tho bid of 144,907.88 ond
thot 108 additicnal bo frob naide to sover the ooat of enginwering
and ndditiconl work, moking o tdtal of approximately §49,350.00
ohargoable to this projest, {Thres of Group 3}. Motion carrieds

, MWovod- by M,  Ayecr, oedopded by Mr. Rogera, that the
Coxml ealon onfirm award of ocntract ¢n bids reoveived June 10, for
the construction of Project 1348 D, Routes 605G and 814, Int. Route
'tﬂ the 1“ biddﬂr. T;l Hl BGD'H;, Il:lﬂ-_. Fr“klln‘ TRI. ot 'ﬂlﬂhid Df
v2B,087.50 mnd that 104 additional be set anide to oover the gost
of engingering amd additional work, mnking o totml of approximately
328,800,00 chargeabla to thim project. {One of Growp 4%'? Hotion
oorried.



_ Noved by lr, Deflardit, seccnded by Mr, Rowls, thet the
Commianion oonfirm smmerd of contract; oo blde reseived April 17, for tho
sgnatraition of Projeot 752 GR1,ME,B9, Route 68, Supsretructure wmly of”
Bridge cwver ¥all COreek, to the low BDidder, Cempball & Graves, Lynhhburg,
Tha, &t thelr bid of $435,800,30 and thet 10% additional be set amide to
So7er the oost of eugimearing and additional work, meking & total of
approximately $80; 250,00 chargeable to thls prpjest, MNotion carried,

Moved by Nr, Defaydit, soaonded by Mr, Wysor, that the
Compleslon confirm sward of oontract, on hids receiwved April 1% for the
ocnatruction of Projsct 407 M1,BZ,ARl, Bowta 11, 0.150 Mi. Bs of B,0.5L
Radford-0,350 M, Wy of W.C.L, Rodford {Fow River), to thé Low bigder
Nebowoll & Wood, Roancke, Va,, at the bid of $880,656.46, that 10% additional
bo st aside to dover the coat of englusering end additionnl sk, and E
$85,968.00 for work by the Bailvoad, melking a totel of approximately $98%,450,
chargeablo g this projeet; ndditlonal funds required ameunting to 608,020,
to be carried am an agthorized deflcit, Motiop ourried, '

Moved by Mr, Wamplar, meponded by My, Rewls, that the
Ocwsstanlon oonfirm dward of oomtrast, on bids recelvpd April 17 for the
eonatrwbbion of Project 696 B2, 595 0, Route 17, Appromvhez and Overpean
ficuthern KR, roor Bealetotr, to the low bidder, Roberd T, ¥ain Company snd
Onrlin Ceompany, Rommioke, Va,, st the hid of $177,454,15, vhat 10X edditional
be zeb aside to cover the onat of onglreering and addftional work and '
§2,882,00 for work by the Southern Relirond, making a total of approximnteiy
3198,A6040C dhargeable to this projost; additional fwds rogpired mounting
to 348,3060,00 to. be parried os authorleed deflolt, Motion cuwried,

' Nowd by Mr. DoBardit, sssonded by Mr. Barrow, that the
Comilgpion confirm eward of cdéntract, tm bids rocoived April 17, for the
aongtrustion of Projeot 1358 J, Roubes 858 and 885, Iut, Roults 857 {Wemb
Tazley)~ Int, Route ET4 (Wext Purksley),. to the low bidder, The Jameg .
GiYbens Company, -Rolay, Md., at tha bid of $53,717.04 ard that 10%

4dditionnl be net aside to cover the cost of mngincering and adiitienal werk,
ﬂﬂm totdl.of approximataly $69,050,00 ohorgonble to this prejests Motion
cary : .

. Moved by ¥r. Tomplor.seconded by Mr, Rewls , that ke

Conpdesion confirm oaord of contract ¢m bide recelved Juna 10, for'

the oonstructdon of Frojeot 1316 B, Reute 816G, O0.0568 Ni. 81 of Int,

houte 610 (So. of Barbours Creek PuD.)=Int. Route 611 (%, of Borbours

Gresk Pa O,) to the low bldder, Pioneer Construotion Cimpeony, Inc.,

Rornoke, Vo., -6t the bild of §53,925,06 and that 1% aaditional ba

a9t waide to cover the nast of snglnesring and additiqpal work, msking

a total of appreximmialy $59,300.00 chargenble to this. project. Notlom
" oarried, :



Moved by Mr. Wasgler, seconded by Mr, Delardit, thak
she. Comi gsdén confirm swwrd of sontract oo bids reovived June 10,
for-the conatrustlen of Projecta 1873 0 and 1381 D, Reuts &09, Inte
Houte 35 (Bi of Stanardeville}wl.00L Mi, E. It, Route 29 ( Purtonville)
amdl. Jnta. Boute 20 (Noar 014 raet)-Gresne Gounty Line (Scuffletown),
fyeene snd Orange Countles, to the low biddar, J.Re Ford Cowpany, Ino.,
Lyndhiurg, Va., at the bid of $36,424.75 and that 10% sdditlomel be
iet sain to oover the cost of engineering and additional wark, malking
‘o total of approximately $40,080,00 obargeable to tkls projects
(Cme of Group 6). Motion carried,

Moved hy Mr. DeHardit, geccmded Dy Mr. Wespler, timt
tha Coamipsicn confirm mward of contract on blde recslved June o,
for the conwtruotion of Projeot 1374 F, Route 832, Iat. Route 29
{Bhwlby)« Int,: Boute 231 {shifters) Madison County,. to the low
niddar, J. R. Ford Compamy, Inc., Lyuchburg, Va., ot the bid of
$16,450,81 and that 108 additlonsl be eet aside to oover the dast
of rin;nn&hddiﬂmﬂwk.-ﬂ.ng-tuhlotnprnﬂntaly
$17,000:00 chargesble to this projects {Two of Graup €). Motion carried.

Moved by W, dampler, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that the
Commlanion confirm wwird of ooatract on bids regeived June 10
for the consiruction of Project 1376 M, Route 713, Int. Route 50
{Atoke)=Tnt, Roube Ti0 (Hectortown), Tauquier County, to tha low
bidder, J.R. Ford Comphnoy, Ing., Igmh‘hm‘g, va,, at tha hi’ﬂo:l‘
$22,419.01 and thet 0¥ additional be set meide Yo oower the cost
of enginogring and sdditionsl work, making a total of & tinataly
$24,6560.00 chargmable to this projsct, (Ome of Grevp 7)s Motiom
onrriad,

Mowved by Mr. Darrow, seqcnuad by Mre Rawlp, that the
Coomisaion confirn awmrd of contimat on bids recelwed June 10,
for tha oonstrustien of Projeet 1378 J, Routaa 08608, 667, Int,
Route 673 (1.8 Mi. B. Rots 211)-Int., Route 604 (. of Catleth),
Faugquier County, to the low bidder, J. R. Ford Congeny, Inoe, Lynchburg,
V., at the bid of $5%,014.24 apd that 10% additionAl be set aside
to cowsr the comt nf enginsering and sdditicnel work, makdng a toitml
of approximetely $42,900,00 chargsable to this projeot. (Twe of Oroup 7).
Motlon oerrled.

. Moved by Mr. Rewls, assomded by Mr, Rogera, that the
Comiasion confirm award of oomtract on bids recsived June 10, .
for the conatreption of Projeot 1377 X, toutes 821,689,772, 0.673
Mi. B. of Int. Route 814 (Near Aroola)-lnt. Route 825 (Ryan), Loudeun
County, to the low hi’dﬂﬂr. Je Ra Pﬂfduml Ing., IUII.BM; Viey
at the bid of $31,040.34 and that 10% additiopal ba set agide to
ocover the coat of engincering and additlonal work, mking m total
of approximately $236,100.00 chargesble ta thia projeot, {Thres of
Group 7). MNgtion carrisd.

Moved by My, Rogers, seconded Ly My, Fmpler, that the
OUommdssion oonfirm ewerd of contraot on blds regeived June 10, for
the oconstruoticn of Project#1380 ¥ mnd 1398 D, Rowte 628, Int. Route
55 (Lebenon Churah}-0,012 Mi. W. of Frederiok CoMmby Line:



33D .Jat, Bdute 651 (. of Stephans City)-0.012 M1, E. Shenandegh

004 -‘Likpe, (Hhenes md Frederiok Countisa) to the low Bldder,
Eickard ¥. X1ine, Fredsrick, Ml., st the bid of $4},1935.38 snd that
10 % additioned be set aside to cover the cost of engimeering and
additiona] work, making & tothl of approximetely 346,300,00 chargeable
%o this projéct., {Cme of Group B), Mpklmm oarried,

. Méved by Mr, Tampler, sscondsd by Mr. Dotlardit, that

the Comuission confirn sward of comtragt on bids recsived Juna 19,
for the sonstruation of Froject 13894 E, Réutea 608 and 648, Int.

douke B0 South of Berrya=Int. Route 605, te the low bldder, Riohaed
F, Kline, Prederipk, Marylend, st the bid of §43,778,87 axd that

107 sdditional bo set aside to cover the comt of epginecering and
additional work, msking a total of spproximately $48,150.00 chargeable

Noved by Mr. DoBardlt, zeconded by Mr. Wampler, thet

the Coemisslon conlirm award of contract on bide reselved Jume 10,
for the sonstrustion of Projest 1385 D,B2, Routo 608, Int, Route 880
{8. Buffulo Forga)Y- Int. Routa 884, to the low bidder, J. R, Ford
g&?‘”’ InC., Lynchiurg, Ya., ot the bid of $45,152.94 and that

%5 additional be set anide te cover the oost of emgineoring amd.
additionnl wark, mking u total of approximmiely $50,700,00 chargeable
to this project. Mpticn oarried.

Moved by Mr. Wanplsr, seoonded by Mr. Rawls, that the
Conplazion aonfirm REJECTION of blde roceived Jume 10 on Project
1287 ¥, Route 607,. 0.03 M. 3. of Int, Route £20 (8. End Juokson
Hivow 3ridge)-0.085 M. 3, Int., Ecute 80& (ZTrimble), the Jow bid being
28.2% over estimmbto. Mptlon curried,

Moved by Hr. Rogers, soocmdsd by My, Rawls, that the
requosh to abandon -the nema of Mount Vernon Road f£a & portion of .
Reubs 241 and paws thls "North Kizng'e Bighway", bo prawted, the
~seotion niffycteddsing from Rorto 1, north to the inparagoiton of
Beito 629 ip Falrfad Conmby. Wotien corrdied, ' '

Mrvod by Mr. Rawle, socondod by M, Dedardit, thet
the roquast of Wr. Harvey E. Stewart, Contrastor, for Az artanei on.
of tims on Froject B 1002 G,BS, Royts 24, Hridge ower Gpoms Creck, be
grambed for 86 days and the returnm of §950,00 1iquidatod dnmages,
Mation carriod. h

Noved -mtnamr ':. reconded by ¥r, Barzow, that
_ L0 or widaning, chrd sand gutber, spd
sldewslk at tho wost snd of tho Town ut'.]:.u.:-a:,r,l o ﬂ.‘l?t;ll l'ia
approved and that the additional §27,000,00 requires to Finanes
tha work Do provided from ourrent belances, Motlon carried,

: The advortisement calling for bids July 10th was omlled
to the Cpemiasion's attention, in view of the hr;zl:m of projonts
on the Bosondary Epstem, C



‘Moved hy ¥r. Rogera, ssconded by Mr, Ramls,thet
the Comdasion confirm eward of conbrmot on bids reooived June 10,
for the oonstruotlon of Mrojeot 1354 F1, Routs 620, 2.198 Ml, W,
‘of Int, Route 827-Int., Routs 627 (Foursquars), Ialp of Jight County,
to the low bidder, W. B, 8oott, Ino., Framklin, Veu, .at the bid
of §10,185,20 and that 10X additionsl bo aet maide to gover the oot
o eiginsaring amd additicual work, making a total of nppruximnt&lr
$11, 200,00 chargesble to thie project. (Two of Group 4). Motlon
onrried.

Moved by . Rawle, seconded by i, Wysor, that the

Commlgeion oonfirm amard of ccntract on bide recelved Juns 10s
.'I’.'ur the somatruation of Project 1554 G1,2, Houtm 826, Surry-Isle

of dight County Lime-Int. Route 621 end Int, Houte 6230, Burry-lile
of #ght {o. Line {Surry and Isle of Wight Counties), to the low’
bidder, W. H. 8tott, Ino,, Fraxklin, Ve., at ths bidof §i0,498.60
and that 10% additional be sét aside to ocover the ovst of enginsering
and additiona]l work, making & total &f spproximately 311,300.00
shargestla to this projeot. {Thres of Oroup 4}. Motion carriled,

Uoved by Mr, DeBardit, aecondsd by Mr, Barruw, that
tha Gommisslon confirm sward of contract on bids reoceived June 14,
for the cometruaction of Project 1384 H, Boute 62T, Int. Route Q36
ut Bemaley-Tnt. Route 828 {Emeex County), to the low bldder, Shert
& Thompson, Ing., Hopeswell, Va., at the bid of 320,157,098 and thit
104 additional be set malde to ¢cover tha coat of sngincoring and
wdditional wark, making a total of approximately $22,150.00 ohargeatie
ta thig projeot, (Ome of Group 6), Notden sarried

Noved by Nr. Tampler, sedonded hy My, Rogers, that' the
Commisalon confirm amerd of ocontraat ocn hids recsived June 10,
for the construstlon of Frojeot 1586 E, Routes €37 and 640, 0,070
‘Mg, We of Bouts 640 (E, of Leedstomi)-Int, Route 624 (3. of Flt
Iran), Westmoreland 8cunty, to the low bidder, Fhort & Thompaon,
Insy, Hopewsll, Va,, at the bid of §14,560.99 and that 10% sddltlonal
be. set amide to oover the cost of engineering and sdditiovil worle,
miking & totel of approximately §16,000.00 chargestile to this projeot,
{T™wo of Grawp 6). Uotiom carried,

Project. 10230, Danyville-North, Route 43, has been
found to be on the right of way of an 0ld Turnpike over which ihe
Btate hna a 80 £t, right-of way, This waa callad to the attantion
of tho Commismion by the Oheirman bocbumeo of diffipulty omoowrtarod
in scourlpg slops easomomts, obe, It was moved hy Gensral Lrtlarson,

" peocmded by Mr, DoHordit, that the Comnissionsy be authorized to
build the proposed sidewalke on the abave projoct ns soen Ba the
gradiog har beon completod, Motimmasrried,



Section 11-B, Chepter 248, Acts of 1940, muthorizes the State
Highmx Gompleglon to tramafer from the Seoondary Bystem to tha Primary
Sysien, not more then 50 milea in shy coe yomr,

Bection 11-0, Chopter 154, hots of 1842, authorizes the Btate
Higheay Commission to transfew from the Privary Spstem to the Secopdery
System, not more than 160 miles during mi, .ae year,

, : Koved by Mr, Rawla, seconded by Mr. Rogore, that the Prima.ry dyad -
tom Additions and Deletione for 1947 be as follows:

DIBTRICT Hiles transfcrrod Mites of Primary
or added to tranzsfarred to
Frimary Syotem Eecondary Syatem
Briﬂtﬂl FRANNEEEF S FERE R AT E AN “ Dlgﬁ
Baled ssmsssussunsnsvavanmes W00 0.
Lmhhﬂl“ TerssssrsdunenaveFuden .00 Q.00
MM sirdannrsdpnunerFranss 'ﬂ-nﬂ ﬂiﬂu
suffﬁlk srRlANdEEEsNNAARNAANEN ;.Eg E-aa
hﬂdﬂfiﬂkﬂhﬂ:’g.-.-.-.--..--.-n.. 0.0 0.0C
CUlPEPBAT suunusrsnivrvanqivanas oSdall 15.86
Steunton I'I-.'l‘li'IiI."-."ll ni 'm
Euh-TﬂtﬁJ.H I TEERLIre T w ‘m

 Lynohburg {Chap. 172, Aots of 19uB)+0.34
Buffqlk, demport Wewa

. (Chap. 133, Acts of 1948)es 1,94
Culpeper, Alexandria : : ( N
Ghap. 136, Acts af 1048)1es 0,08 1.68 added, 1,79 dranad!
Totels BE.30 '

' 48,89

# Cheptor 178, Aeta of 1938 ("100 Mile Act") nermita the
State Fighvey Comriseion to edd not more then 100 milea to the Frimary
ﬁru‘lﬁm. To date, exclusive of the 0,58 mils nddition hersin desaribad,
74,017 milps hawe been ndded in aceordance with thia Act, leaving
afi undsalgnnted balance of 26,185 milles,

: ‘4w Chepter 136; Jdets of 1948 permita the Btate Elghway Commiraion
to add to the Primory Bystem of Stote Plghwaye certain streets o
indopporated teme and olties hu.v.‘l.ng a populetion of meve than 3,000
inhabltonta,



Roote Ho.
L

78

BRISTOL DISTRICT
ADDETIONS AMD DLLRTIONS 1947

A, ADD TO THE PRIMARY SYSTEM BY TRANSFER FRGM  LENGTH
RECONDARY SYSTEN (Chap, 288 - lots 1040)

{1} B].llﬂ ﬂl:llmt]l‘. Rﬂuﬁ B*l AREEEE ||I;_|_"-'|i“ 11..15'
Beoute 841 .from Roube 61 st Tamewoli=Eland
founty line to Houte 21 at Rooky Gops Thia
addition will camplets a Primary rouvte from
Taszewnll to Nerrows.

{£) Weshington County Bt. 658 0.80
Houte 688 Pram Houte 11 to Roubts T8 at the dld
ﬂrpﬂl't-

(3) Tise cmmty Romte TeBl0 spsivrsepvernes 0,3
Route T-600 fram Route 28 in Appelechia to
Routs TB.

TOTAL 150

B, IELETE FEOM PRIMARY SYSTRM, TRiNSFER T0 SECCNDARY
BYSTIM (Chep. 164 =~ Ankts 1948)

(].J' Min.gton n’ﬂ‘llilt-}" Rt. 78 |1|-|--|---'--.-I_| 0,98
Route 75 from Route 11 to Boute BES.

TOTAL
SALEN DIETRICT
ADDITIONY AND DELETTONE 1947

L. ADD 70 TH® PRIMARY SESTEM BY TRANSVER FROM
SECONDARY SYSTEN (Chap, 286 Acts 1940)

NONE

B. DELETE FROM PRIMARY JYSTEM, TRANSFER 10
JECONDARY STYSTENW (Chap, 154 Acte 194R)

HONE
LyNCHEURG DISTRICT
ADDITIONS ARD DELETIONS 1947

4s  ATD TO THE PRIMARY SYSTEM BY TRANSFER FROM LERGTH
SECONDARY SYSTEM { Chap. 288 Asta 1940)

| BONE
ADD TC TEE PRIMARY SYSTEM. A8 DESTGEATED MYLEAGE

UNDER CHAPTER 172-«Acts of 1038
TOTAL 0,58



cute Mg ' |
X80 ' (1} Amherst Gnunty, TEIYIITIILL L " O S8 )
Begliming 3t a point om U. S. Route 38 botween

Routs 1004 new lovation and mew route to Houte
150 at the Intersedtion of HBoute 1004,

TOTAL
“U.YE

B, DELETE FEMI PRIMARY SYSTEM, TRANSFER T0 STOONIMRY
Yy TIM

{Chap, 164 - Aots of 1940)
NOHB

RICHMORD DISTRICT
ADDY¥IONS AND DELETIONS 1947

A. ADD TO THE FRIMARY BYSTEN BY TRANSFER JROM

BGCONDARY SYSTEX {Chap. 2B8 Acts 1840)

RONE

DTLETE FROM PRIMARY SYSTEM, TR.NSFER .TO BLCCHDARY
SYSTRM

(Chap. 156 - Aota 1940)
HONE

. SUFFOLK DI4TRICT
ADDITIOHB AND DELETICNE 1947

a« ADD TO THE FRIMANY SYATEM BY TRANSFER FROM STCOMDLRY
SYSTEM {Chap. 2B8 -icts 154D)

- - LEHG v
toute Ho,. (1) Norfolk County Houbs 673...vanns

5,608
194 Routs 672 (Rowella Point Road) from Route
188 ta Routa 18T,

SUB- ML
T

ADD TG THE "EIMARY SYBTEM BY EXTENSION OF S7ATE
HIGHRAY CONNECTIQNE WITHIN CITY OF NEWFQRT HEWB

{Opap. 135 = Gots of 1948)

{2) ©olty of Newpori NewGe.causene 1.94
{hesapoaks Ave, from Route 167 st the eonat

a-rporate limit of Rewport Nowse to Route 168
{ Jefforson Averue)} in Fewport Hews,

167

TQTAL
Ll

DELETE FROM PRIMARY BYSTEM, TRANBFER T0 ANCONDARY
SYSTEM

{Chap. 154 -Aota 1942)

28 (1} Nanssoond County Route 19Z.eesw (3,53
' Routw 182 from Routs 10 nt Chuckatuck to dond
end with Rt, 628 noxr Hobson.



703 {2) Accamack Jounty Routs 175...wsds Oy 30
Rowte 178 from Boube 15 at Oak Hall 4o the
beginning of Rt. 703.
ass {E‘] Aooomack Jounty Eoube 288, iuvrneqs 1,40
' Route 258 from Route 15 at Tempsranceville to
the beginning of Ronte 696.
TOTAL
XL
FRETERICEARURG DISTRICT
ADPDITICHE AND DELETIONS 1847
Ay ADD O TEE PRTMARY SYSTEM PY TRANSFER FRON
BROONDARY SYSTEM (Chap, 286 ~dots 1840)
BONE
B. IFLETE FROY PRIVARY SYSYEM, TRANSFER TO SECONDARY
ayaTEM
(Chap. 164 wicte 1942)
NORE
CULPEFEE DISTRICT
- ADDTTIONS AND DELETTONS 1947
A. ADD TO THE PRIMARY SYSYEM BY TRARSFER FROM  LERGTH
ERCONDARY SYSTEM  (Chap. 238 ~icts 1340)
Routs Wo, (1} Albemarls County Howte Bl3ssecsads 18,20
20 Route €13 Iram Boyte 20 near the Blue Ridge
Sanitorivm to Route 6 northweat of Soottsville,
53 (2) Albemarle County Route 842 yeeeeees Eo72

Bouats o, {5} City of Alaxerdris i;ntt-.-.

- 110

Pluvemme. County Roubte 642 ,..asaes Belf

o ' T HhaBl
Rovte 842 from Routa B0 near Bimweonm to TeB. ™
Route 15 eouth of Palmyra.

S0B-TOTAL
S

ADD TO THE PRIMARY SYSTEM BY EXTENATON OF STATE  LERKOIH

FIGHAAY CONNECTIONS VITHIN CITY OF ALRYANDRYA
(Chap. 138, Acts of 1846)

Boginwing at a point on Henry Btrset just aouth
of the intorsection of Mrat Strest; thence
over a propoged new looation and new route to
the interspation of Washington and Ssocnd
Btrasta; thenoe over Seccnd Btrest +u the

daad end at the Potomme River,

TOTAL

Q.28



Route Fo.

B

DELRETE FROM PRIMARY SUSTEM, TRANSTRR TO
SECONDARY SYSTEHM
{Chap. 134 -fets 1942)

(1) ilbemerle Sownty Rowts 20.sevesss 16.88

0.

(1

Rowke 20 from Rowte 642 near Bimeon to
Routa & norttwmat of Beobterille.

TOL .
g1.= 1
(Remmbering: Due to ths above changes on
Route 20 in .ilbewarls County 1t in naoessary
t¢ reaumber the short feotiom rempining as

Bowvte 20 betwean the lntergestlinn of Eoutes
612 and 642, This section isa renugbered Lo

. osrTy Rowte Mumber 55,)

TRANSYER OFFICIAL DESIGNATED FRIERSIONE OF THE
STiTE EIGHAAY STSTEE ATHIN THE CITY OF .LIX#
ANDRYA :

(Chap. 136 siots of 1946)

{1ty of Alsxendrie - New Route I ddd .53 milens
City of ilexsndrim = 014 Route 1 Delete 1.7% milens
Mot Delstion O hilas

Tha. present meried mlternats Route 1 through
the City, beginning at the intarseotdon of
Franklin and Patriok Streets, thenoo mortherly
via Fatriok, 7Tilkes, femry Streata and the 01d
Guorgetown Road to prosant “oute 1 just omat

of the -Buthern Raillroed crosaing,  (Thia
eddition, 1,53 miles in length, Ik in liey of
the present rovtlng of U. 8. Route 1, from

the intersecticn of Franklin and Pairick Streats
via Frankliv, Jeshington and Powhaten Stirsets
to the interssotion with the 013 Georgetowm
Bikd.) The official designation of this portion
of Route 1, 1.79 miles in length ls heraby re-
otinded acd meid pertion is dropped Prom the
Biate System af Hiploraya.



STAUNTON DISIRICYT
ADDITICHS ARD DELETIONS 1947

A, 4DD TD THE FPRIMANY SYSTEN BY TRANSFER FROH
SBOCHIMRY SYSTEM LENGTH
{Chip. 288 =iots 1940)

HCHE

B. DRLEYE FROM FRIMARY SYSTEM, TRINGFER 70
SECONDARY 2YSTEM
(Chap, 154 -jots 1942)

Routs Mo. {1} .ugusta County Route 273.usavesss 4,35
a3l Route 273 fyom Route 250 at Flisherwville to
- Rowta 12 ot Ladds

T8t {3] Shenendodh County BEoute 262 vises 5,30
Routm 262, from Route 11 norih of Hew
Maxket to Route 200 at Forestville,

(1) (3) Jugurte Cogrty Route Z72...11,70
hﬂ‘- BO‘III‘H;" Emta 27:1..-.‘ 4.1‘2
18.42
Routs 272 from Rowbo 250 oast of jost lugusta
;: f:uta 629 in Bath County by way of Deers
ALy

FOTLL Y05

Mation carried

Negal By Mr. .yaor, sccondsd by ¥r. Rawla, that the
request or the relooation of the aschbion of Route 24 awver bhe
stroteh knosm ag Codar Laone be approved and that the allocation
of $765,528.00 on this Roubte through the Battlo Fiold Park be tronsferrad
to the scction of Routa 24 known as fedar Lane 80dthe work be
promptly put under way aa scon astho plons can bo preparedi Motion
omrriod,

Moved by Mr. Rowls, secondod by Mre Borrow, that
the sootion of Rouke BS from the Norfolk City Limits to the Virglnia
Boach City Liwits be designatod ss o limited accows highmay, in
asgordanaa with Cheptor 78, icta of 1842, Mobion carriad.

i royuest from the Mayor of Boydton for the addition
of Rowte 707 to the Primery Systam of Mecklonburg County wam considerod
by the Cogmission, It was moved by lir, Jymr, and seoondedly Mr. Rowle,
thet therequast de not grantod, Motion carrieds

& lottar of Juns 10 from tho Citigeps Club of Damesous
was road to -the Comrigsion, reletive to tho proposed trip of the
Commlanimm bo the Sovthwest and inviting the Gomslaslon to dlnner
and requosting a hearing Nondoy svendng Juno 25,



Moved by Wr. Rowls, seconded by Kre Wywor, that the closing:
of t3m ‘old logation of Rowte 11 in Pulaski Cow r_shummdm* 1ooping
soutbwest 0,067 miles to Station 73216, length Ustuv mils, ueving been
edvwrtized and no cbjeotion filad, the @ame i parshy declared abendoned
atrl gliminated. from the Primary Biglwmy System, all a2 provided by Chapter
212, Sgotion B, Act epproved March 19, 1926, lotion ocarriad,

Moved by M, Rewls, seommded by Mr. Rogers, that ke provided
by. Chapter 2182, SBeotlon 1, Ast approved Meroh 15, 1928, and upon recomman-
dation of the Commissloper, the following wechlons of Route AB0 in .
Dimwiddie Comty béing né lomper peacsassnry for uses 6a g Hiats highway the
sane be obandomsd upon opening of new ssctions in lisu thereof: Sestions 1, .
2;3, ntd 4 shown on plat datsd February 11, 1947/ Project £ 385 R4, Bectiona.
1aod 2 to revert to the Bgoondary Systems That as provided hy Chaptor 415,
Beotlon 8, mom Yaroh 31, 1932, sgsotlons & and & also showm o the
phtirefnrrod 40 ba ndded to the Hovomdary Systeam af gomnections. Hotion
carrisd,

Moved by Mry Rogars, seconded by Mr, Wysor, that as provided
by Chapter 212, Bootion 1, Act Approved Harch 19, 1938, and upon resommci-
dation of the Comeissicner, the followlng seotioks of Rowts 80 in Russell
County belng mo longer necesmary for uges az & highway the same be abandone
od upon opeénlng of new sockions in liew thereof': Seotions 1,2,8,4,6 and &
shown om plat dated February B, 1947, Project 8 556 Ad, Moetiom carried,

. ¥gved by Mr, Tyeor, soconded by Mr, Rewls, that a8 provided
by Chaptor 212, Heation 1, Ast approved March 19, 1825, ahd WpOR T60OMMST-
daticn of the Commissloper, the following soctions of Routs 220 in Roancks
fourrty being no longor neccssary for waez as & hiphway tke seme bo abandone
od wpon cpening of now soeblons in liou thersof: Sestions 1, # and 5 shomn:
on plat dated May 20, 1948, Projeot 118 AR2, Sooticu § to rewvert to the
Boooadiry Syatom, That as provided by Chepter 415, Sectioem B, Aot epprovea
Marsh, $1, 1938, ths Pollowing seotign of Reuto 874 be alandonsd: Jeotion 4
s$homn, o the plat roferred to and aweblons & and & Also sho be addséd ©o
the Sovandeary Eyatom as oomeotionss Motlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Wampler, shocndsd by M¥r, DeBardih, that as pro-
vidad by Chepber 212, Seotion 1, M;appruv-d March 19, lp26, and upon
roocamendation of the Commissioner, the following seobions of old Routo 42
in Blard dounty belng no longer neosagary for usén Az & highwoy same be
ebandonsd upom cpoming of new sections in lisu therepf: Soetions ] nnd 2
shown on plat deted Juns £8, 1946, Project 1408 A, dHotion carried.

Yovod by Mr. Rogers, ssomdad by e, Rewle, that s pravided
by Cheptar 212, Sentiom 1, Aat approved Harch 19, 1984, end vpon reccmsne
dution ef the Ctxmiusioner, tho followlng sections of old Routs 49 in Nebboway
Cowrty bsing no longer necessary for usez as a highwny same be abandonod
upon opening of now sootlons in lieu theroof Spoblena 1,2,3,4, & and 6
shewn on plet dated Sspbeamber 7,18948, Project 830 C1,2,B2, Motion carried,.



]  Mowed by Mr. Rewls, secciiod by Ur, Wyscr, thet as provided
by Phepter 212, Bestion 1, Aot dved Maroh 19, 1928, and upon TEOOLMOD=
dtten of ths Comiseicner, tho following saction of old Route ZE i.nhEuuthl-
kispton Coumbty being no longer nooessary for uses a5 & highrmy sane
abaidoned upoh upO:g.ng of new mection in liew thersof: Section 1 shown on
plat dated Auvgust E, 1946, Project 1401 AB-1,M-1, That as provided by
Cheptay 416, Boction 8, Aot approved Uarch 31, 1632; scotlitm 2 shawn cn
plat vefairsd to be abandomed as a part of the Becendary Symtem and ssotion
3 alyo dhown on the plet be ndded to the system as a oomnection. dMotiom
ourriedy’ .

¥irend by Mr, DeBardit, seucndod by Mre Rewls, that a8 pro=-
vided by Chaptar 416, Seotion 8, Aot spproved March ¥1, 103Z, «nd upon
reconmendation of the Joamiseioner the followlng scotion of Routse 638 in
- Spotaylvania County being no lengar necoasary for uses as & mscondery high-
way tha eams be cbendonod: Sgotdon Z shown on plat deted August 8, 1946,
Projact 1238 A, end thet seotion ¥ alag shows on the plat referred to be
added to the Beoondary System o8 a commeotion, Uobkiom carrled,

Moved by Mr. Rogers, neoonded by Mr. Rawle, that as pro-ided
bty Chapter 212, Bectiom 1, Aet spproved March 10, 1828, and upon rescemon-
dation of the Comsiagioner, the following sections of old Route 1 in
Btaffird founty being 10 longer necemsary for uses s a highway the same he
nbandoned wpon opening of' haw secticms In lion theroofys Sections 1 and ¢
shown on plat dated Avgust 8, 1948, Projeots 226 B2 apd 183 Wuby seobtion 1
tum&tnﬂ-ﬂamﬂwmaﬂmﬁmi to be retainsd Par right
of Woy purposes. MNotion oerried, ———

_ Mowed by Mr, Rogors, snconded by Mr, DoHerdit, that as pro-
vided by Chepter 212, Bection 1, Aot approved March 19, 1928, and upan
rotceimandation of the Complssicner, the following section of old locatdon
af Rugihy 87 in Tasowell Coumby belng no longer nooolanry fur UB6E wa A
hi < the some be abendoned upon opening of new spation in lisu thoreof':
Boo ': shown on plet dated Jawuery 3@, 1547, Predsct 1408 A, Mation
-onrpie

Moved by Hr. Wysor, scoondod by Mr, Hawls, that
mon an gpplioation For tho oanoollation of o pormit im approved
¢ the Gopmlssionar, the Auwditor mey deduct $65.00 from the gusranteo
tweck ond retuin tholmlenge to the applloant before Aba) approval
f cansoXlotion by the State Riglemy Commission, Motlon carrisdy

. The Chelrman oxplained to the Commiaspion the problume
if the Doparimant rolative to the ssonring of right of way omn the
joqardary Systom, It is the sonso of the Comuission thet whero the
leard of Supervisors do not ald in gosuring the right of way end do

1wt want Riate Secomdary Fodernl /1d exponded on & spocifisd Route

:het the monoy be tranefarrod to soms othey gounty in the Distriet.



o Moved by M, Wysor, mecomded by ¥y, Buwle, that 1t will be
the prlicy of the Stato Biglwmy Commipaion in carrying out tho provisions
‘of Uhoptar 8¥, Aotas of 1846, whore it inwolves the oomatruchloh of side~
?éu 4in incetporeted towns boving populetion of less thon 3500, o .hear

 of tho cont of such sidewnlka whers they arc found necemssry, provided
{hie town agroed to pay Pifty per cant, The coet to mean the cont of oon-
strugtion and tho gout of the aoguisitian of the nosessary right of ways
Malotenanss of the sidewalke to bo at tho expensae of tha Dapartment of
Highways sc long as the town has the rights of amunleipallty having lesa
than 3500 populaticn, MNotion carrledy

lowved by Mr. Wywor, pecondsd by Mr, Wamplor, that the regusst
of Relph B, Xllla Cempany for en extension of time on Projost & 1092 1,B3,
Taute 117 ¥; 0,826 Mi. B, of BOL Balewmand Brldge ovor lasonls Creeky be
approved for 24 days and the return of $240,00 liguidatod damagos, o
roocanendad by the Chief Bmpinccr. Motlon oarried,

Moved Ly Hr, Wempler, szecondsd by Vi Pefardit., thet the
Tequest of Bmiph B, Mills Co., for on sxtemilon of vime am Project &N
PAP TT1 m¥l, IR}, FEL, Route 11, 5,84 Mi, W, of WCL Sxlems Qeddd Ki, W, .
of ‘WUL Balom and Bridge over Callehexw Branch, be approved for &) days and
the return of 600,00 llguidated damages, ns recowmendsd by tho Chiel
Bagineer, MNotion carriod,

Moved by Mry Wasplsy, ssaomded by Mry Deflardit, that the
roquest of Fhilip L, Baird, Run.oke, WVou, for an oxtension of fimc on
Project Efﬁ'rﬂ E-gﬁ, I_luu:elﬂg, Bridege over 8ills Creck near Wirks, be
approved for days ondt the return of §600,00 liguideted damages, &n
racommended by the Chief Emgincer. Hotlon darried, T

_ Novod by Mr, Rawls, scoonded by Ur: DeHardit, that
aPtew oomatruction La complotod and ull obligations peid the Comuisaiom
authorizs the transfor of ogmstruation bulancce to tho Remorve Fund
.3y ¢he digtriot in which the bolanoo cocurs, Mobinn carrleds

A Tol) pleture was giwen tho Ccomiossion by the
fhoirman of rovemos, codts, expenditures, cto. It was explained
that the Cosmission hed an avoroge of nbout ten conts on -dollar
to noet legitimots demands ond that the cost of work wos up ahout
EB% over what it was wewvorsl years ago, ond that tha Commiagion had .
Apent ten mdllion dollare of ite balanoa, whish balanco crontod beotuso
of the inabdifity to do work during the wor on projects to whick the
fyndi hed beor allooated. Likewige a full cxplamntlon of Funds
fér tha Socomdary System wes given the Commisslon, -

: Mnudntnmglmycunfmmnltmh;tmmthn
and November 1, 1947, wmm brought to the ottantion of tho fcamiaslon,
thie balng the romewal of sluilor mectinga hald previaus to the war.
Tha Commlssion felt thet such n sobool wna o guod idoae



‘Haved by Gepercl Andermon, asconded by Mr. Darrew, tho¥
the Dopartwernt be pérmitted to ember into an agrecmont with +the.
Chisapeaka and Potouno Teleshono Compmy of Virginis upder the Tollowlyg
toymny and thet apooial wasah ba piven to the provisions of persgroph
f: »

. With the mubual understanding of promotiog better public
relgtions hy limiting lands For publio uses to a ninimm, The
Chepapeakh and Potomec Talophone Company of Virginia agress to
looete {ta gommunication linog, inscfar es topography and loonl
cveditions wareant, within the limita of Stato Higlway righta of
wiy of 110 Pest or mors in wldbh undeor the following general policoy:

The Btate Highway Commleslon will amond existing rogwlations,
63 thoy portsln to the aald o ompany, conserning the esiablishment
of pole lines cm State righta of wey where no pole linmes exlst, to
allow for the issylng of pa:m:l.tn to the aald company with ithe fnllming
provielons.

(a) Palo linse shell %o located within fiw_{ﬁ} foct
of the right of woy liow, “Thore topography, large
trosa or other phyaslcal fenturea ccour; or shaorever
6 reaponable layout for the line with rospoct to
cornara, curves, ot osborn, is not fonsible from an
englneariay standpoint, provision may ba made to
looate eald polom from 1l to 16 feel of the odge of
seld right of way line, providing that said poies
do not lpterfore with movement of traffio within s
promaribed 18-foot sprvice drive aren bordering aeld
right of way line, ahould & porvice road boooms
no0assary,

{b) Commmication linea shall be ¢onfined to only one
8ido of right of way in ordsr that the spposite gide
Ny be reserwed “or -power 1lime,

(o) Wharaver one gide of a right of way is belng wmed
Eor oommunioation lines and the othar for -1ines,
a joint use agrocment conelstont with the Hatiomml
Elagtrichl Bafety Coda ond with the Joint use mroctices
gondrally in ume by the sommnlontion: mid power
utllities in the Imitcd States, shall e affoatod
botwoon the utility campamica which will alloew joint
eonsbruwotion for pervioss to homas boridering sald

right of way.
(4) Poles, anmchore, guye and stubs shall not be 1osatod

where thay will intorfors with traffio on the highway,
1te wtllity or acdene roadns.

l'lu;"lihomra, tha Him Dopartmont agreacs=



{o) To nllew &}l tresns within eaid gervice croa {18 fect)
{0 be psrmansntly remmved, or, in the ¢amo of large
Rpacimen trees within said aren or othors overlmpping
paid ores, to -bo trimued in accordance with approved
techpdquen, to nesurs momiwbarferenae with said pels
linan,

{#} That onoe so matablished on wids State right of way,
any moving or rebullding of palos or linam will bo
dons undler the seme oonditions as would provall wore
the plant looated on the ccopany'™s owa right of my
twrdering said highway right of way, The sald oanpmny
will ngh have to telinguish any prorogatives in tke
abandeoyment of its owm right of way inaident to the
Highwmy Department'a abgorbing the same for the
purpoas sovered by this agreement,

(g) Tho Fighway Dapartment will ocooparapis, insofar ne
pragticabls, with The Chesapoake & Pobiomao Telephane
Capany of Virginia in aogquiring the nooosmury wde
right of way widith on all higlemys where the said
compsny propases o btulld new linen, in order that
the logatlon of the lines may conform with the ultimato
right of may and thus prevent the necesslty of moving
the linas whon tha yitimto right of woy ip xooured.

Innmnuch ae it la praotioally impossibla to foreseo all
factors which my bo lmvolwed in this agroamsnt, tue primscily to
local comditicons that may ascrue, It should bo undorstood that this
policy egrecmemt will be on ¢ temporary basic for ons or two yeers,
or until oll factors are clearly worked out, excopt whore csonditicns
prevall thet meke At poesible for the Hipghway Dem rtment apd the
Telophone Ocmpany to enter inbo specific agrosments to oover the
entablishmont of pols 11%es ot s pecific locations. Those specifio
afrocmertts will romain in foroo permanently or uittll auch thme aa
thiry and this policy agr®®ment aro roplaned by e persapont gencral
agroameiits Motion oarried,

WHRRRAS, at o rogular meoting of the Miabe
Commiasion hald on the 25th day of Juna, 1847, at Rickmokd, Virginia,
it appoarsd to tho Coamismion that debrio and rubbiah are helng
dumpad on osrtain of the Riglways of the Sommonwealthj and,

WHEREAS, tho dusping of such dobris and rubldeh is, in

ﬂ- tpindon of the said Commiseion, an lwptopor ude -of sald hiplhwaysi

THEREAS, no rule or regulmtion han heretofare beon adopted
ty thla Commimsiom prohibiting or rogulating such prectioe;

HU¥, THEREFORE, pursusnt to the genersl powers and dutics
of the Comeiselon ng provided by Chapter 85,1969e, Mlchiety Cods of
1D43,



EE 1T THEN RESOLVED:
TEAT o rule be odoptod asdbllows)

#14 ghall be unlnwful for omy porsok or pgrscpa, Flrm or
corporntion, to dwp, pllg, or Ecatber, or cauds to bo dumped,
pilod or scattored, any debris or rubbish upon amy portian of the
right of way of sny of tha highwnys of this Commomrenlth, and
Ay pérmon or persons, firm or oorporaticm, violating this rule
ahall bo guilty of n nisdmeancr and purdshed oo provided in
19680, Wohiels Oodo of 1943, and shall alap bo uivilly liable to the
Conmomwonlth na provided by sald soction, provided, howevor, thia
ruloe sholl in no way bo vonstrued to oonfliot with mmy violation
_vhich moy orige under 4746, Michlo's Code 1842,7

It 1s ordored that the forogulng be, and the smme hereby
im, ndophbod cmd opproved g & rule and rogulation of this Comaippion
whiok rulo nnd rogwlotion mhall be dosignatod and known as Bectidn
20 of tho RUIEP 3D EROULITIONS OF THE STATE mmr CNIBALON,

- Tt 1a fwrtber ordsred that thie rulc znd rogulation sball
ba printod and two ¢opica bo mailed forthwith to tho elerk of every
oourt of roacrd in this Btoto, onc of which oopies shoil be poahcd
immodintely upon raoccipt by the clork at the fromt door bf his oourt
houso, and the othar copy rotoined in his offico forthe Informntion of
the publio. ' '

This rule and regulntion shall become offective aixty (60}
days from this dota,”

- A statemsnt to be sent to the parsonmel of tha Deparitment
in the nome of the Commission woa read nnd the Uhalrmon woa dirested to
sogd out the following.

Tho work done by the porsonnol of tho Do rinept during
the pakt yoor md the mgnificont fight which wad made ngaineh tho
warat enow-storm the Depertmont has over exporionsod 1s & gonfoo
of pride snd grotification o tho Stnte Highway Commiaslon,.

. The fack thet oll that has gonomfore is but prelmda
to what the Departmemt plans for the future 1s morrmt that tha
usgra of Virginio oaon lock forword with confidence to o
renllsation of the premisco sarved 1w the slone osorologe af the
fantral Offics Building, that the wark of tho Dopartment is "DEDIGLTED
T9 THE COMPORT JND SAFETY OF THOSE THO TR.VEL THE HIGDLYS OF 1HE
COMMOWNTEALTE OF VIRGINIA.® '

Thip fooling of confidonoe is furthor stremgthonod by the pro-
graxe whioch ia sot up through Jume 30, 1546, whioh briofly shows that on
tho Sotondary Syrtom, therowilll bo awmilable- from Jumaary 1, 1947
to Jume 30, 1048, funds toteling 731,000,000 anmd that thoe cbjestlvoe
ta ba acoomplighod by the cxpenditurg of thoso funds arc -



8,070 miles of ronds to be roswrfaced with mtome, gravel, oto.
£,050 milos of Bituminous Retronisenim,
*87¢ picluges (totaling 24,400 limen} foot to be repaired).
2,525 njles newr groding,
2,085 ailos now Bituniticun Troctmamts,
5,000 milas now stabillsation,

408 new bridges {totaling 20,000 linosl fest}s

, Por ths Primary System, Iundw availabla from Janvary 1, 197
thropgh Jwwe 30, 1944, insluding Federal Ald granty, semmt to e
botal of $87,600,000. Up to June 1, 1947 $12,600,000 linve bean pub
under. acmetructicn, leaving & balanoe of 425,000,000 to ba put
vaderwny, and an effort ie being madc to have this balance under
cotitrach by or before December 31, 1947, '

The Commisslon realises that to uso those weat aums
effictently and in an crderly zsancr rojuires soordination and
aptituie of a high ordor in the Depnrimermt poraomiol, uond the
gapenditure of o voat amount of enargY.

The Oomdssion omgretulates you on the sffort which hos
boen put forth and on tho rosults nacompliishod,

_ In mrryiog out this vast progrom, it im essential that
all & you exercise the propsr oara of yoursolvos and the omployees
wnder you so that youon bring to the tosk at all +imos o vigorousw
body and o olenr mind,

Movod by Mr. Rawls, scoondod by Wre Rogers, thot the question
of bid bonds, tiddors cheoks, proguolificaticn wnd: roqualifisation
of biddars having been thoxoughly gosie into thot the Coond piion
adopt the following rolotive therabn e el o ———esy

“proqualifioation including Finaneisl ond Experience
Stotamsnt and iffidavite §1 and 42

Erqualifiortion Ammully with tho vnderstonding thet any
Sontrnotor nay be required to requalify upon raquest from the Dapoarimat.

, that Contractors and Bonding Comparies be requlredto uwae
approved Departmnt of Highways Bid Bond Form,

) Fropoatl Guarantac, - Certified or Osshiera Dpmak in the
amoupts ahown in the following schedule or Bid Bond Z0%- fnetooas
of ampunts indientodi~



Aggrogate Amouny of Bid Ldount of Chook

Lens than $50,000= - - 1,000
50,000 to 76,000w- s . 1,600
78,000 to 184, 000-mmitmu — 2,000

125,000 to 178,000 e - 2, 500

175,000 to 228,000 ! 3,000

226,000 to 274,000 o 4,000

216,000 to 326,000 - 1 e e 5,000

526,000 to 375,000 — 8,000

375,000 tC 425,000 - - Ty OO0

428,000 to ATE, 000 — 8,p00

478,000 Lo 525,000 ; - . 10,000

528,000 to 876,000 - . ~  1E000

ETE,'D'.H'J to Baﬁ,ﬁﬂﬂ_ _ - 15,@'

826,000 to 875,000 ' ' —— 18,500

676,000 to 726,000 - 22,000

TEE.UW to ?Ti.m " -t - o ﬁ#m

TTE.WD tﬁ ﬂﬂﬁ'.ﬂm - ‘ m"m

826,000 to 875,000~ T, 56,000

BTE,WH o ﬂaﬁ.mﬁ—-—-—------?__- w'ﬂm

926,000 to 975,000 - - 45,000

87b,000 or vvor ~ 50,000

Motion cnrricd.

Goplaa of lettors wmritton by Mr, 'f, John Kenney, .sal atont
Sesretary of the Havy %o tho Jssiatant Sscrctary of the Doparitmcat of
the Tntorior and from Hon, C. Gdrard Davidsom, .esistant Sporotary of
the Intarigr to Governor Tuck, werd r esalvad whilo tho Commission wos in
rogsion and wore rend by Mr, DeBardite Those lotbtors govo tho pormiggion
of tho Navy Department to orect o low lowvel bridgo gver the York Rivoer
af; Yorktown and gave oonsent of the Department of the Inberier to crosa
Purk:Barvicc lands with tho approach road on the aowkhorn eide, Theso
tetters wora roforred to the Chlel Engineer, Ur. Mullen nnd he brought
in o recomendction that the Commission proceod with plamd for the
wrootion of A low lewel bridge betwoem Glousester Point wad Yorktown
oo the approxinnte site of tho proposed high lavel. bridge which had boon
designed bir Purscoms, Brinekerhoff, Hogom and Macdomadid,

The Commission dirpoted thot tho Dopariment proecod with tho
proparation of the plans and all necmasary stops looking o advertiaing
for bids on st leaat o portion of tho low lovsl structure during the.
gurrant ¢nlompdo) yoor,

Bach mesber of the Commissicn was naked for suggpostions,
to moke any roquosts and glvo any ifpstrugtiona they might wish, It wan
tho conconwus of the membors thet an exeollent job wrs bolng dono by
?thnwf &nd that the public is cxooptionally road-mindad bocouss.
t faat,



Krved by Mr. Rewls, seoonded by Mr. Barrow, &s
provided by Guapper 10, Acts of Gomeral Assembly of 1940, spproved
February Tih. 1940, that sinoe 1t will not ba necessary to -retel n
‘porvion of residue parcel of land, lying on the: west {left) slde
“md. residus pareel, lylng on the east {right) aide saguirod frah
o R, Basmond, and owtside of 110 foot right of wey of Raube 387,
Prajest 1171-D, Loudoun County, for the uses of the Buate Highway
Sywtem, a4 cortified in writing by the Chatrmam of the State Highwry
Sommi psion, the auvéyanos of these reaidue paroels io Rdnard W,
Turner, il fulfillmexnt of right of way sgreemsut with -him, is
approved; whd ths Uhalrman is heceby authorized to exooute, in the
neme of the Commomwoalth of Virginis, a Deed of Quitolaim to Edwerd
Wa Turmer,

Motion Carried.

Moved by Mr. Barrgw, ascopded by lir, DoBardit, as
provided by Ghapter 10, Acts of Gemoral Assembly of 1540, approved
Pebruary 7th, 194D, that since it will uob be negesewry to retaln
lot frogting on Bocondpry Roite 693, Dan River Distriet, Fittsylvanies
County, { adjustments on Route 58, Projoct 762 GR-1} aequired
from Anice &, Dodson and O Willard Dodsons, her hyeband, for the
uses of the Btats Highway Symtem, aa certifisd in writing by the
(hairmen of the ‘State Higbway Commigsicm, the zale of this 1ot
o Wooldrow A, Glles For & considerstion of $8DD.00 is spproved)
and the Chrlrman is hereby authorlssd to sxecute, in the name of
the Conmcmwesith of ¥irgindn, s Deed of Quitolain to Woodrow 4.
Bilies in sxchange for the oonsideration menticoned.

Motion carriad.

Moved by Mr, Rogers, aeoondad by Mr. Wygor, as
praovided by Chepter 10, Aats of Jeneral Asaenbly of 1940, . approved
Fobruary Tth, 1840, that since 1t will net be recopmmyy to rotaln

_residme parcil of land, containming eppraximetely 0.4 mers, asguired
thwa'd. H. Haisllp and J. ©. Hurb, with dwelling, cuttulidinga,
and_sppurtenences theroom, lylng outside of standard right of way
Aoguiréd for Route 220, Project 118-AR-3, Rosnoks County, and area
ressrved 1n comnection with ohamnel shenge amd entrasce rosd,
for tha uses of the State Eighway Bystem, wp dertifisd in priting
bty the Choirmap of the State Highway Canniszion, euls of this
property to Jemes B, Hasmby e approved; and the Chalrpan ia hershy
authorized to exsoute in the mame of the Commorergalth of Virglmia,
:rﬂs'#m quitolaim to Jamss P, Bamby in exthange for s consideration
Motion carried,

Movad by Mr. dyfor, secondad by Mr. Rawls, ag provided
by Chapter 10, Ast epproved Pelruary Tth, 1940, that sinod abuandened
sections of the original right of way of the ald Boutimeatarn Tnrnpike,
lying cutalde of the 80-foot right of way soguired from Wee Mory 5.
Foagoe and Mra, ¥liom 8. Heflin in eocordance with revissed plana for
Boube 11, ‘ProjJect 161.]R-2Z, fyths Oounty, will not e required for the

upaa of the Steta Highway Bystem, as certifisd in writing by thy
fhefrmen of the Btate Higtway Camlssion, the conveyancs of thesa
shasdinsd ssotions of right of way to Nrs, Mary 8. Poage emd Mra, Ellen
§. Hoflin im approved; and the Ulmirmmn 18 herely authorized to giecute
4n the name of the Cuxmorwealth desd of quitolaim to these pardics in
Lulfillment of right of wny agreemants with them, Nobtlom oarried,



THBREAS, the Chairrati, J, &, Anjderson, hes certlfied
' An writing thet the deed anwwmmmta:mmmm.
his-wl fu, on April 24, 1951, recorded Septembar 28, 1981, Desd
hnnl'. H-, Pj’. 372, #Suyth Counby, oomveying to-the Conmomeeslth of

for right of wey purposes ir the tom of Ohd lhowia,
nma 11. Project 805-D, Smyth County, betwesn Statfons 113¢ 00 and
1144 68, comtaining 0.172 aore, more or lees, 18 erromecus only
ingofer a8 mmms rafers to "ot No, 15" {whluh lies wutmide of the
‘right of way on which the road has betm construgted, and which
balongs tu J« By Poole) instsad of Lot Eo. 21; and

WEEHEAZ, it waz the Intention of the pald Clande

.Martin and Annd Martin, hip wife, to coovey to the Commionwdalth
lot No. 21 of Banders Terrace iddition, tosm of Chilhowle, ‘ang it
im the demire of &)l partien at 1nternlt to corregt the disorepancy
in lot nusbers;

KW THEREFORE &2 provided by Chapter 10, Aot of the
General Assembly, approved Fevruary 8, 1940, the Chairman Ia horaby
authorlzed mé enpowsred to axes.to h the name of tha Commomwealth
of Virginls a deed of ocorrectiom, releaning and quitplalming to
J. B. Poole any title whioh the Commommealth cof ¥irginio my haiwe
to Lot Mo, 19 of Supnders Terrace Addition, Town of Oplllewle, by
virtyre of erronsous lot mpmber having beon masd in doed from
Cleuds Martin and Anne Martin, his wife, in considevetion of
oconveyange to the Camsorpealth of Virginia by J. B Pocle of sny
inkarest he may have ln Lot Ho. 21 of Senders idditien, on which
the road 1s lovated ond has been iwproved.
Motion oarried,

In‘md by lr, Bawle, scaonded by Mr. Bgrrow, &4 providod
by Chaptar 10, Aot approwved Februsry Tth, 1940, thet sinee it will
be nedessary to retcain for the uses of the State Highmay System,
) 450, Project 1163-1.1, at Grundy, Buchanan Cointy, ware then
.t'i'u fout of ths thiyty ~foot right of way aoquired from
'l'-hu Grundy Uhristian Chureh, as cortified by tho Chairmen of the
State Highwny Comiistion, the reccoveyanoo of the flwg=foot aran
gaitaining approximetely 0,007 nore; lylng outside of ‘the twenty.
five foot right of way retainod im mpproveds apd the Chairmen is
heraoby authorieed te execute in the naiws of the Clumorwenlth, a
doed of quitslein, making coowvoyanos of sald mrosl of land to th
Grundy Christian Chursh.
Motlon oarried.

WNEREAES, the Chairman, J. A. Anderscn, has certified im
writing that a oertiin porticn of the tormer location of Boute
260 and old Jmnes Riwer Sixty-Foot Turnplks botween Btaunben and
Flaharville, in jmpusts County; northesst of mnd adjesent to proparty
now owned jointly by Frank 4, Briglio agd Eathorine M. Briglic
ix no longer needed for pubiic road purposss and in sffect wea
abundongd for zuch purposcs whem tho prosent lomation of Rowte 250 wan
construoted in or about the year 1381y ond



} WHEERLS, the sald Frank A.. Briglio ond Eatherine M,
Briglts. have aracwtad sp optionedgroement dstod April 1ith, 1947,
providing for the oooveyange to the Comnomwoslth of e etrip of land
2ix 1€} fact in width, containing 0,043 aore, adjucent 4o uod
northsast of the existing 80=foot right of way of Route 260 amd
Projoat 641-F; shown on Sheot 6 of plans thoraof, axd to pay the
Codmenwoalih the sum of Hinety-Thres Dollars and Fifty Conts (§88.80}),
reprosorting the dlffersmoe in the wmilue, at the rate of Five
Bundred Dollars {$500,00) psr acre, of the londs to be exohangeds
and providipg in comsidoration amd in oxchango thersfor the conveyanoo

to-them by tho Commomwealth of one-half of the sald formdr locatiin
and turnpiks, ccntuining 6,23 aore, along their property:

: THEREFORE, &z provided for by Chapter 10, dot of the
Genoral Lssesbly, approved Fsbruary Tth, 1940, the Choirpen is
hareby zuthoriped and sapowered to execute a roloass ond quitelalm
deed, cpnvsying the snoid 0,25 aore of the £ ormer locaticon and
tarnpike to the aaid Preap¥ A, Brigilo and Eatherine M. Briglie,.
in ocnaideration of the payment of Ninoty-Throe Dollars and Fifty
Conta {§83,60), and the somveyince tu the Oommomwealth, with germoral
wapranty, of the said siz-foot strip of land,
Motionmsmrriaed,

MHEREAA, at ‘the meoting of the State Highway Commiseiocn
held in Richmond op March &, 1947 a resolution wae adopted subhorizinog
tho guitclaim and releaso of a parcsl of lend no longer needed for
hiplamy purposes o s L. Sexton ln exchango far the oomveyance
to the Commommoalth of sacthor parccl of lond; and

WHNREAS, G. Lo Soxton iz dedoceod and his son, Ruasell
K. Boxrtom, is the ¢wner of the land propossd to be sonveyed te tha
Ooemcmwealth and is the person to shom it is dosired tc release
and fuitelaim tha aaid parcel of land.

WO, THERFFORE, 1% 10 resclved that the said resolutlen
adopted an Moroh 4 bo and it 19 heraby amerded to substituts,
whernver the aeme appears, ths name of Rusagll My fexton dn lisu of
the namo of ¢, L. Sexten. Lovdam Cownty, Projects 1377G end 11424,

Moved by Oeneral anderaon, scconded by M, Rni:. ti:nct
the requcst of the Tomn of Falls Church for the Highway Dop vtmont
to pay the full acost of sidemelk comstructiocn om Jost Broed Strect,

Eoube -7, in the Tows, bo donlcd. Moblon corried., -

The roquoat of the Feirfax County Board of Supervizors
for sddition to the Primry fystem of Houto T38 was referred to
the Sommission. On motion by Goneral Andarson, and seccmded by
¥r, Rowls, tho réqueast wos denfods Motion oserried,

4 lebter of Jume 6 to the DMeutrict and Resldent Enginpern
and pignsd by Nowars. Mullen end Ellfaon, was rood H¢ the Joamiasion,
&and 1s a8 followss- :



Yo fesl that conditions are definitely dwproving
with respoot to our abllity to obtnin pawpowsr, squipmoyt and mmtorial,
W ware dofinitely handioappad during the war yeara and although
theie was no relastlon of effert on cur part, inevitably wo becams
the vigting of a cettuin amount of disorgenizetion, thersby losing
effiotenoy by not belnog eble to do thinge in on orderly mammer,
sad =t the time thoy were reguired to be dono,

It tr now Hme to restudy our omtirg set-up and to
miw in all divislons o carry through promptly, proparly and
effiolontly the mmltitude of tasks which onnatitule work of the
Department. Wth proper orgenizotion, vlamning, end scheduling of our

work, wo kmow that afficlency 04an Be groatly inoreaqod,

Tha proper plamning of the work 1s ossantial end cvery:
anginecr, supsrintosdent, and foreman muat plan his cperations woell
in advanoe and thon follow through to goe that the itons of work
pet up are dons on schadtile and in the propor ordey, e lmow of
nothing whioh will tomd to 1mrenu afficiency more thanmrrying
ocut the above prineiples.

We, therafors, urge on yon the most o arafil oonsiderstion
and atudy af your dutiss ond a frequant amalysis of tho reaults
you are cbtaining to the end that you moy quickly recognize diffi.
oultiez apd promptly correot them, A4n incroase in the avernge
efficlency in the Depertment of at loast 10% im not too much o
expoot and with your cooporation, with your umderstmding, with
your devotion to the teak, we hawe no doubt that this cbjeotiww will
ha attainod,

The unfortynate ond untimoly pessing of se of our
koy men im a ¢lear werning that wo should be conwtartly on the alert
in the case of cursalves and the moy under ua, to kKeep cursolves in
full physiocal and msentnl vigor, ™



#. Rogers o niled attention to the frot’ “hat the rendsides -
wera got bajng ket out ag thuy have beon herotofora, Tho growth having
Heen wuniunlly hoewy. this yeir ami the inebility to got the neoossory
lobor caused this candition but the Chalrman stated he hoped that it
would be overtone L

There boing no further busincss thoe mecting adJournmed at
-moon, 5o mbet apain on August 25th in Big Stomos Gap.

Attostods



